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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1/5/94

Date of transcription

| Mas b7D
1nferv'i"e“v7’é”"d TBY \elephone"at his place of employnient. The former

address of this firm was [

This firm moved to the cuFFent addrass in Janiary of 1992 '“1_'
advised that he had previously accepted, by iacs1m subpoena
provided to him by the Richmond Division of the FBI that

commanded him to testify before the Federal Grand Jury for the
District of Columbia. After being advised of the jdentitv of the
interviewing Agent and the nature of the interview

provided the following information:
| Rl

| b7D
Iﬁong The customers that he serves 1is the U.S. House of

Representatives Supply Service in Washington, D.C.

b3
b7D

b3
b7D

b7D

also stated that his memory

~564

Investigationon 1/5/94 at Warrenton, Va. . File # 58 C-WF-}'§E§7 3 %
(v
b6
by SA Date dictated 1/5/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; /V(
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. '
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of _

2

b3
b7D

_was somewhat faultvl

il

b7D

| |advised that |

b7D
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FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [0 Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [1 Priority [(] SECRET
K] AIRTEL ] Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL

[0 UNCLASEFTO

[0 UNCLAS

Date 1/12/94

TO ¢ SAC, CHICAGO

2= Chicago (Enc. 1)

FROM : ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
O0:WF
Re: lecall
|to SA

Enclosed for the Chicago Field Division is one
Federal Grand Jury subpoena.

As discussed in the referenced telephone
conversation, the following leads are set for Chicago:
LEADS

CHTCAGO FIEID DIVISTION
AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
1. Evecnis and retnrn the sanoloced subpoena for
This subpoena
was previously provided to Chicago by way of facsimile
transmission.

2. Obtain all publicly filed financial documents,

as well as any other documentation available, for KROP LTD.,

b6
b7cC

b3

. SRl 70075 3s
3 oA
* P v

Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)
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AS

the plover ofl
| | KROP LTD. 1s known to have been an

insurance agency which has recently ceased operations. This
business was operated from the address of 1445 West Altgeld,
Chicago, Illinois, 60614.

3. Obtain all publicly filed financial documents,
as well as any other documentation available, for TG

b6
b7C

ENTERPRISES, the insurance firm|

TG ENTERPRISES is known to operate from the address
of 2232 West Dickens, Chicago, Illinois.

4. Obtain any personal financial information which
is publicly available for
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FBI FACSIMILE
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CLASSIFICATION '
PRECEDENCE —  Top Secret _ Time Transmitted: 300 -
—  Immediate — Secret Sender’s Initials: _5_5—5%_
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b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription

12/30/93

| also known as a

d

subpoena directed

I
ate of birt Social Security Account
S i £
ss, l
[ 4]

telephone numberi

explalineaq

i to

that contact with him concerned a

o him and his business, formerly located in

| wvas further advised that the

subpoena redguest

to rec

ords of

"ain documents pertaining
to a Federal Grand Jury

in Washington, D.C., on December 16, 1993.

jdentifving the records in auestion.

After being provided the information in the subpoena

stated that he daes

accept

ordered.
Georgia,

stated that in lieu of a new subpoena, he would

a Eac51m“le of the subpoena and compile his records as
explained that he plans to be in Atlanta,

in early January, 1994, however, he could provide these

records to a Special Agent of the FBI, or provide them directly
to Assistant United States Attorney in

Washington, D.C., by mail.

facsimiled to

agreed

A copy of the Federal Grand Jury subpoena was

at telephone number| as

b6
p7C
b3

b3
b6
b7cC

b3

Investigation on

12/21/93

by _ SA

311

(telephonically)

at Winchester, Virginia _File# 58C WF-180673

Date dictated 12/22/93

b6
b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘ FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE; CLASSIFICATION:
[ Teletype O Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Priority ] SECRET
K] AIRTEL [0 Routine [C] CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 1/5/94
TO sy, ADIC, WMFO (58C WF-180673)
FROM 51{\[/“"'(/ SAC, RICHMOND (58C WF-18067 RUC)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
(00: WMFO)
Re WMFO airtel to Atlanta_dated 12/9/93: and be
telcals between SSA land sa of WMFO, b7C
and SA| | Winchester, Va., Resident Agency

(WRA), Richmond Division, on 12/21/93.

Enclosed for WMFO are the original Federal Grand
Jury subpoena dated 12/8/93, and the original and one copy of b3
an FD-302 showing service of the subpoena on | |

For the information of WMFO, the referenced WMFO
airtel and subpoena were received at the WRA on 12/21/93.
This exceeded the date of the subpoena by five days, since the
records requested in the subpoena were to be provided to the
Federal Grand Jury in Washington, D.C., on 12/16/93.

It was decided during the referenced telephone »
calls that if] | would accept the subpoena as b3
dated, and provide the records by 1/10/94, that the matter
should be pursued accordingly. If not acceptable by

| | a new subpoena would be issued immediately.

Ginrro (Enc. 3) X
mes/5an ¢ 5 GC- (- I50eT7 558
(4) o —%Z zgz‘_

Approved: Transmitted

(Number) (Time)




58C WF-180673

Investigation determined that| |, is 5
no longer located in| | but is currently L6
operatina at | | telephone b7C
nunber | Telephonic contact was made with]| |
| also known as| | as set forth in the
enclcse -302. As a result of this contact, it was further
determined that sal 1 C-9, WMFO, would make
direct contact with[ ] relative to compliance with the

subpoena. was cooperative and understanding of the
situation.

No further investigation is being conducted by the
Richmond Division.

2%
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 1-5-94

On January 4, 1994| |
1. _was contacted at his business office at| |
Presen

1%

at the intervieiw was| | Senior Legal Counsel for b6

After being advised of the identity of the interviewing bic
Agent and the purpose of the interviw he provided the following
information:

has known REPRESENTATIVE DAN ROSTENKOWSKI since

1978. According td | ROSTENKOWSKI shortly after
moving to Chicago in 1978. resided in Chicago for ten
years and during that time became good friends with ROSTENKOWSKI.

Over the years they have remained friends and socialized
together. On numerous occaisions they have played golf together.

elated that he has never contributed to ROSTENKOWSKI'’s
campalign efforts.

Since 1978 [:::::bas received a variety of gifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI. He has received calenders olf shirts, gourmet b6
popcorn and a black chair in the past. stated that he b7¢
received the black chair from ROSTENKOWSKI in December of 1990.

He believed it to be a Christmas gift. [___] related that he
possesses no written communication between he and ROSTENKOWSKI
relating to the chair.

eeps the chair in the reception area of his
office. He permitted the interviewing agent to inspect it. An
examination of the chair revealed a painting of the Capitol of

the United States on the back support portion of the chair. isc
Inscribed in gold colored paint on the back of the chair are the
words:
Capitol of the United States of America
Dan Rostenkowski
United States House of Representatives
Investigation on 1-4-94 st Redwood City, Cal_iforni%# 58C-WF-180673-,5£$
b6
Y .
by éA Date dictated =~ ——=—— bic

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. :
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FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [ Ymmediate TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile ] Priority SECRET
ATRTEL ] Routine

UNCLASEFTO

]
]
H CONFIDENTIAL
[0 uNCLAS

Date 1/12/94

TO : ?IC, WMFO
FROM ﬁ«' AC, SAN FRANCISCO (58C-WF-180673) (RUC) (ORA3)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
OO0:WF

Re: WMFO airtel to San Francisco and Los Angeles
dated 12/16/93.

Enclosed for WMFO is the original and one copy of
FD-302 and notes from interview.

P
£
Q WMFO (Enc. 3) .
- San Francisco
apB 58C-LF - (§0u79 -0
(3)
Approved: Transmitted Per S

b7C

umber) _ (Time) ==




Memorandum
To : ADIC, WMFO Date  1/11/94

b6
From : SA Cc-9) b7c

Subject: PERSONNEL MATTER

On 1/4/94, the Photographic Laboratory of FBI
Headquarters completed an extremely large photo production
project relating to the "PLATE BLOCK" investigation (58C-WF-
180673) (C-9). This project, which proved to be the second
largest photo production project in the history of the Photo Lab,
yielded a total of 25,500 photographs which were printed from
negatives which were subpoenaed in the aforementioned matter.

It was necessary that Lab make two copies of each of
the photos which were printed from the subpoened negatives. Due
to the manner in which the Lab performed this task, the two sets
of prints were not provided in separate sets. The duplicate
photos were provided consecutively, grouped and labeled according
to the particular batch of negatives which was printed.

As the United States Attorneys Office for the District
of Columbia needed these photos for the purpose of providing them
to the Federal Grand Jury hearing this case, there became an
urgent need to separate these photos and create two complete,
accurately labeled sets of photographs, one to be provided to the
Grand Jury and the other to be retained in FBI evidence.

A request was made to FS jon
1/4/95 for assistance in this nmatter. FS expeditiously
organized a support team to deal with this task which began
working on this project the next morniFa___This_team, i
consisted of IMA] | ECT FCEMh__l b6

FC and FC| [Worked p7e

1 - asac| |
1 - SSA
1 - FS l
1 -1
1 - EC
1 - FC
1 - FC
1 - FC _
Clla%-q (58C-WF-180673) 5 XC - WE- /5}5{ 23 59|

i




N _. ®

throughout the day and into that evening to complete this
extensive and very tedious project. As a result of the efforts
of these individuals, these photographs were provided to the
prosecution team in a timely manner and Grand Jury process in
this highly sensitive matter was not delayed.

The personnel who assisted in this project deserve
recognition for the substantial contribution that they have made
in this case.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/21/93

Date of transcription

b6

1 |
| | TeTephone r@@pg;J_____T_part_tImE be.
DOB| | POB |SSAN medical
assistant, was Interviewed telephonically at her place of
residence. Also included ithhiS—annnaxsatﬁon was Assistant
United States Attorney (AUSA After being advised
of the identity of the interviewing Agent and AUSA
provided the following information:

advised that| |is a relative
through marriage. recalled that in the vear 1984 or b6
1985, she was pres 'conversation with where she b7C

paycheck without performing any work. recalled that at

the time, Jlwas a full-time tea 7 she to
be friends with Re ROSTENKOWSKI of Illinois. did
g for is

. DAN
not know what workT;::;::;]was supposed to be doin
paycheck, nor did she Know what the particular arrangement she
had with ROSTENKOWSKI that enabled her to collect a regular
paycheck.

boasted of being on the U.S. Government fafroll and collecting a

[::::::] further advised that she was aware that
[::::::::]an uncle by marriage, did some construction or rL;;;;:
work on ROSTENKOWSKI’s personal residence in the city of Chicago b6
and was paid for it by Government paycheck. dvised b7C
- that she contacted authorities regarding this situation because
she did not feel right about these people getting Federal money
without actually doing any Federal work to earn it.

E:;;:;::::Edvised that, as she has moved from the Chicago
area, sh onger keeps in touch with| ~ |and
added that she last spoke to her about 2 to 3 years ago.

Investigationon _12/20/93 at Vero Beach, Florida File # 58C-WF-180673 —5?2
N T
by s Date dictated 12/21/ 93 b6
b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; /
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. \
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ¢
Date of transcription 1/21/94
Vi
;| |
| telephone 56
} 'Wwas 1nterviewed telephonically At her bIC

interviewing Agent and the nature of the interview,
provided the following information:

pYdace or emplgyment. After being advised of the 1deﬁ|the

b3
b6
b7C
b7D

W

Investigationon ~ 1/19/94 at Hialeah, Florida File # 58C—WF %673 5?3
b6 g
by SA Date dictated 1/ 21/ 94 pIC f
, i v
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned-to-your-agency:—~—

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription

1/21/94

L-_

w ;c went out of business in June of 1991. After the dissolution

telephone number
was interviewed telephonically at his place of

was formerly a |

|, firm

| |were taken over b

corporate offices a

information:

[ lvas asked about his recollection and|

|provided the following

employmegntT-"

some of the lines of product which were marketed by
z| |wh1ch maintains its

After being advised of the i1dentity of the interviewing Agent and
the nature of the interview, |

b6
b7C
b7D

b3
b6

did not retain indivi
estimated were in the

bicC

?ual_recnrds_for_these_sa1ea which he

advised fhat |

ffﬁf3EEE:EEEEEed_inaI_ne_nad_contacted
and was told that no records exist

I £he

for these transactions as they were destroyed with the failure of
and that no records whatsoever exist for individual sales

ions prior to January of 1992.

b7D

Investigation on

‘4

by SA

. . oy
1/19/94 st King of Prussia, PA File # 58C-WF~180673 ﬁy’%ﬂ‘l
, b6 - @t
Date dictated l/'2;.1(94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is Toaned-to-your-agency; —

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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1/25/94

Date of transcription

| | b6
b7C
| b7D

was 1nterv1ewed at the offices of the United States

t of Colu ia Also present at tl
and AUSA’s |

After being advised of the official identity of
the 1nterv1ew1ng Agent and the nature of the interview, |
provided the following information: '

| | advised that he was g |

| |l for oicht a.n.d_nna_baj_m;aa&a.rrd that the last _
SEmA served a 06

bic
7D
recalled that was
OL the House or Representatives Post Office, and that
he was elected along with the Doorkeeper, Sergeant at Arms, and
the other elected House Officers.
| |q‘l'a'l'pd that . dnrinag his final vears 1‘-n| |
i . b6
| According to] | izg

according td |has been suécessful to date. ] |'

ﬂ:::::]lwas asked EhQnI_his_relaﬁionship with[::::] _
Although referred to he maintained that he bo

had no real relationship with him other than in his capacity as E;g
Tnvestigation on _1/24/94 st Washington, D.C. File # _58C-WF-180673 ’éﬁ%&{
by SA Date dictated 1/25/94 Egc

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C-WF-180673

, On 1/24/94 , Page 2

Continuation of FD-302 of _ |

the House hdvA hat he never dealt with
socially, and that sometimes was somewhat overbearing

in his treatment of House Members in an effort to keep everyone

happy so that he could retain his elected position os | |

| revlied that| [

L | although he had no specific memorv of this. |

b6
b7C
b7D

bo
bic
b7D

bé
b7C
b7D

[ |stated that his usagel lwhii

[stated that he hadl l

b6
bic
b7D
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype [ Immediate ] TOP SECRET
[J Facsimile X] Priority ] SECRET
[0 AIRTEL ] Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL
[J UNCLASEFTO
X] UNCLAS
Date 2/4/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)
TO FBI CHICAGO/PRIORITY/
FBI LOS ANGELES/PRIORITY/
FBI MILWAUKEE/PRIORITY/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: [//3920//
PASS: ATTN: SA CHICAGO; SA | PaLM be

b7C

SPRINGS RA, SA[_____ | KENOSHA RA

SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; OO:WMFO

FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE RECEIVING OFFICES,
INVESTIGATION INTO THIS MATTER CURRENTLY INCLUDES PURCHASES
MADE BY REPRESENTATIVE DAN ROSTENKOWSKI AT THE U.S. HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES STATIONARY STORE (HSS) IN WASHINGTON, D.C.
THESE PURCHASES UNDER INVESTIGATION ARE ITEMS OBTAINED FROM
THE HSS, ALLEGEDLY FOR OFFICIAL USE, WHICH IN ACTUALITY WERE

HNCUWP-K0675°57

—_RaN el

Q £ {4}:‘_ _35‘1?‘"
Approved: é/ / ; ; Original filename: lesca>e:.E 35

4 AN ( /
Time Received: Telprep filename: /e Sl 3 SC.035

MRUJULIAN DATE: __ 200 /63 ISN: oS e
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE:  2/4¢/ 2 1157
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~*PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

PERSONAL ITEMS THAT WERE KEPT BY ROSTENKOWSKI OR GIVEN BY HIM
AS GIFTS TO OTHER INDIVIDUALS. THESE ITEMS INCLUDE DECORATIVE
CHAIRS, CRYSTAL SCULPTURES OF MINTATURE U.S. CAPITOLS, FINE
DINING CHINA, EXPENSIVE LUGGAGE AND OTHER ITEMS. IT IS
BELIEVED THAT ROSTENKOWSKI PURCHASED APPROXIMATELY $50,000 IN
GOODS FROM THE HSS FOR HIMSELF OR GIFTS AND, TO DATE, NO
EVIDENCE OF REIMBURSEMENT CAN BE LOCATED IN PAYMENT FOR THESE
PERSONAL ITEMS.

THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
(USA) HAS REQUESTED THAT AN ATTEMPT BE MADE TO LOCATE AS MANY
OF THESE GIFT ITEMS AS POSSIBLE AND THAT THE RECIPIENTS OF THE
GIFTS BE INTERVIEWED AS TO THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THEIR RECEIPT
OF THESE GIFTS. THE USA HAS ALSO REQUESTED THAT THESE
INTERVIEWS BE CONDUCTED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AS FINAL

DISPOSITION ON THIS MATTER IS EXPECTED IN THE NEAR FUTURE.

INVESTIGATION INTO THIS MATTER HAS DEVELOPED

PROCEEDING ON THE ASSUMPTION

THAT THESE INDIVIDUALS WOULD ALSO PROBABLY RECEIVE OTHER ITEMS

FROM ROSTENKOWSKI, IT IS REQUESTED THAT THESE PEOPLE BE

b3
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~“PAGE 3 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
LOCATED, INTERVIEWED REGARDING THEIR RECEIVING THE

AFOREMENTIONED ITEMS OR ANY OTHER ITEMS FROM ROSTENKOWSKI AND

IT IS ALSO REQUESTED THAT PHOTOGRAPHS OF ANY GIFT ITEMS
RECEIVED FROM ROSTENKOWSKI, OTHER THAN CALENDARS, BE

PHOTOGRAPHED IF PERMISSION CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE RECIPIENT.

FILL BE PROVIDED

TO RECEIVING OFFICES BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION.
LEADS:

CHICAGO AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

b3
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~“PAGE 4 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

LOS ANGELES AT RANCHO MIRAGE, CALIFORNIA:

MIIWAUKEE AT GENOA CITY, WISCONSIN

BY
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype [0 Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Priority ] SECRET
] AIRTEL ®] Routine [J CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
X1 UNCLAS
Date 2 / 15/ 94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)
DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
TO FBI CHICAGO/PRIORITY/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: [//3920//
b6
PASS: SSA PUBLIC CORRUPTION UNIT b7C

SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; OO:WMFO

RE WMFO TELETYPE TO CHICAGO DATED 2/4/94 AND WMFO TELCALL

OF 2/10/94 FROM SA To sal

REFERENCED TELETYPE SET OUT A LIST OF ELEVEN INDIVIDUALS
TO BE INTERVIEWED REGARDING CAPTIONED MATTER. THESE
INDIVIDUALS WERE BELIEVED TO BE RECIPIENTS OF GIFTS PURCHASED
THROUGH THE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OFFICE SUPPLY
SERVICE (0SS) BY REPRESENTATIVE DAN ROSTENKOWSKI AND IN FACT

WERE CHARGED TO THE U.S. GOVERNMENT.
580~ WF-180673-59F
% B
Approved: 4/(9 /é% Original filename: [<sooi). 0L

Time Received: _ Telprep filename: / 20 0(S ﬁ’O LAA
MRI/JULIAN DATE: 5@_’5/0‘;/7_. _ 5@4A5¥,?SN: 021022 P
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: Zs-{/ 1) / 9 "'4/ . — 9 9’2@ - 9 .‘Zj
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~“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

AS THE INITIAL INTERVIEWS HAVE BEEN SUCCESSFUL IN
LOCATING VARIOUS ITEMS PURCHASED BY ROSTENKOWSKI THROUGH THE
0SS, THIS LIST IS BEING EXPANDED TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL NAMES
OF FRIENDS AND ASSOCIATES OF ROSTENKOWSKI TO BE INTERVIEWED.

THE ADDITIONAL NAMES HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED THROUGH PREVIOUSLY

NEWS MEDIA PUBLICATIONS AND STATEMENTS

AND/OR TESTIMONY FROM OTHER WITNESSES.

AUSAS ASSIGNED TO THIS MATTER HAVE REQUESTED THE
INTERVIEWS OF THESE INDIVIDUALS IN AN EFFORT TO IDENTIFY AS
MANY RECIPIENTS OF GIFTS AS POSSIBLE, AS THEY ARE OF THE
OPINION THAT IF THE ALLEGATIONS ARE PROVEN, ROSTENKOWSKI WILL
BE CHARGED WITH VIOLATION OF TITLE 18 U.S. CODE, SECTIONS 641
(CONVERSION OF GOVERNMENT FUNDS). UNDER CONSTIDERATION AS WELL
IS THE POSSIBILITY OF CHARGING CONSPIRACY TO PROVIDE FALSE

STATEMENTS (SECTION 1001) AND WITNESS TAMPERING (SECTION

1512) . b3

b3
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~PAGE 3 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

b3

A COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS PROVIDED TO THE BUREAU AS
SOME OF THE INDIVIDUALS TO BE INTERVIEWED ARE PROMINENT WITHIN
THE CITY OF CHICAGO AND MANY HOLD PUBLIC OFFICE IN THE LOCAL
AND STATE COMMUNITY. MOST ARE BELIEVED TO BE CLOSELY ALIGNED
WITH AND SYMPATHETIC TOWARDS ROSTENKOWSKI, AND IT IS
ANTICIPATED THAT CONTACT WITH THESE INDIVIDUALS COULD GENERATE
PUBLICITY. IT IS NOTED THAT ALL OF THE INDIVIDUALS IDENTIFIED
ARE CONSIDERED TO BE WITNESSES AND THE U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
HAS NO INTENTION OF PURSUING ANY OF THEM AS SUBJECTS OF THIS
INVESTIGATION. THERE IS NO INFORMATION AVAILABLE WHICH EVEN
SUGGESTS THAT ANY OF THESE INDIVIDUALS ACCEPTED GIFTS FROM
ROSTENKOWSKI WHICH WERE KNOWN TO HAVE BEEN OBTAINED BY
ROSTENKOWSKI THROUGH ILLEGAL MEANS. THE PURPOSE OF EACH
INTERVIEW IS TO SIMPLY IDENTIFY THE GIFTS RECEIVED AND
CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE RECEIPT OF THE GIFTS. THE U.S.
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE IS PREPARED TO ISSUE SUBPOENAS FOR TESTIMONY
BEFORE THE GRAND JURY HEARING THIS MATTER WHICH WILL BE

PROVIDED BY SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.
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~“PAGE 4 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
THE LIST OF INDIVIDUALS TO BE INTERVIEWED AND BRIEF

BACKGROUND ON EACH IS AS FOLLOWS:

b6
b7C




~“PAGE 6 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS

WMFO APPRECIATES THE FACT THAT THIS REQUEST DEALS WHICH
SENSITIVE CIRCUMSTANCES AND THESE CONCERNS HAVE BEEN DISCUSSED

WITH THE AUSAS ASSIGNED TO THIS INVESTIGATION. THE AUSAS




~“PAGE 7 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
WHILE MINDFUL OF THIS, ARE CONFIDENT THAT THESE INTERVIEWS
WILL HELP BOLSTER THE CASE AND HAVE REQUESTED THAT EVERY
EFFORT BE MADE TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW THESE INDIVIDUALS. IT
IS ALSO REALIZED THAT LIMITED INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE WITH
REGARD TO CURRENT ADDRESSES AND CONTACT NUMBERS. WMFO IS
ATTEMPTING TO OBTAIN ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND WHICH WILL BE
FORWARDED TO CHICAGO ACCORDINGLY. WMFO APPRECIATES THE EFFORT
CHICAGO HAS PUT FORTH IN THE EXPEDITIOUS HANDLING OF LEADS IN
THIS MATTER THUS FAR AS WELL AS ANY CONTINUED EFFORT TO
ASSIST.
LEADS

FBIHQ

THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO REVIEW THIS REQUEST AND IF

APPROPRIATE, AUTHORIZE THE INTERVIEW OF

b6

b7C

CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW
THE LISTED INDIVIDUALS REGARDING ANY GIFTS RECEIVED FROM

CONGRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKI.
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REFERENCED TELETYPE SET OUT A LIST OF ELEVEN INDIVIDUALE
T RE INTERVIEWED REGARLING [APTIINEL MATTER. THIEE
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SIRVICE (UEE)Y BY REFRESENTATIVE LAN RIUITENREOWIKI akk IN “AI7
SERE CRARGED T THE d.5. GOVERNMENT.

AL TRE INITIAL IRTERVIEWT HAVE BEEN SSCTESZFOL I

LOCATING VARIOULS ITEMS PURCHASED 2Y ROSTENKOWSKI THROUGH THRE

Dt
iy

R, Te Do LLE7T IR BRINI EXFANDEL 7O PRIVIDE ADDITIONA. NAMEL
i FRIENDS AND ASECCIATES OF ROSTENOWESRI TO BE INTERVIEWEL.

TrE ALDTTIIMAL NAMES HAVE EBEEN IDENTIFIED TrAQidZs PREVICLELY

b3

NEWE MEDIA FURLICATIONS AND STATEMENTS

AND/CA TESTIMONY FROM OTHER ~ITNEIREZ.

ALZAZ AZSIGNED T THIS MATTER HAVE REUGLESTED THE
INTERVIEWS I~ ThEHZ INL. JIDGALES IN &N EFFIRT T ILDERNTIFY #&%
MAaNY RECIFIENMTE OF GIFTS A% FOSSIELE, A% THEY ARE OF THE
CFONLSON TRAT LF TRE AL BEGATIING ARE PROVEN, ROSTENROWIRT wlio
IE C-ARGED WITH VIOLATION OF TITLE 18 U.5. CODE, SECTIONS &419
{CONVERR 0N OF GRGVERNMENT FuivDis) . UNLER SOMNEIDERATILN A wBei
1% THE POSSIRILITY OF CHARGING CONSFIRACY TO PROVIODE FALSE

STATEMENTE CIECTION L00L) AND WITNESED TAMPERINIG (EEITION

1512,

b3
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*AGE THREE JE FEIWMFO 0021 UNCLAS

A& CORPY OF THIZ COMMUNICATION IS PROVIDED T2 THE BUREALU AS
S OF TeZ UNDIVILLAE T3 RBE IRTERVIZWED ARE PROMINENT wiITHIN
THE ZITY OF CHICAGD ANMD MaNY HOLD PUBLIC OFFICE IN THE LOCAL
ghle ETATE COMMUNITY.  ~OET ARE BELIEVED T3 BE CULOSELY ALTSENED
WITH AND SYMFATHETIC TOWARDSE ROSTENROWSKI, AND IT I%
ANTIDIFATED THAT CONTADT WITH THESE IRDIVIDJALS il D GENERATE
FLUBLICITY. IT IS NOTED THAT albL OF THE INDIVIDUALS IDENTIFIED
ARE CINEIDERED TD BE WITNESEES aND THE U.S. ATTORNEY X OFFICE
HAS NO INTENTION OF PURSHING ANY OF THEM AS SUBJECTES OF THIS
CNVERTIGATION.  TeERE IS NQ INFORMATION AVAILABLE WHICH EVEM
SLGEEZTES THAT ANY OF THESE INDIVIDUALE ACCEPTEDR GIFTE FROM
RESTENEIwINY WAlln WERE «NIwh T3 HAVE BEENM DETAINED RY
ROUETENKOWEKT THRILGH ILLEGAL MEANS. THE FURFPOSE OF EACH

TRTERVIEw W& T2 SIMPLY IDENTIFY THE SIFT3 RECEIVED AND
CTACIMETANCES SURROUNDING THE RECEIFT OF THE SIFT

5. THE W.=.
ATTORNEYE GFFICE I PREFARED TO I250E SURBPOENAS FOR TESTIMINY
SEFORE THE GRAND JURY HEARING THIS MATTER WHICH WILL BE

FROVIDED EBY SEFARATE COMMINICATION.
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TEXT CONTINUES:
WHILE MIMDFUL OF THIS, ARE CONFIDENT THAT THESE INTERVIEWS
W e HELP BOLETER THE CASE AND RAVE REDLEZTED TRAT EVERY
EFFORT ZE MADE TO CLOCATE AND INTERVIEW THEZE INIIVIDUI&LE.  IT
I ALEL REALIZEL TrA™ JIMITEDR INFORMATION IS AVAI_AE.E WITH

REGARD TO CLRRENT ADDREZSEZ AND CONTADT NUMEEREZ.  WMFQ IE
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ACTION COMMUNICATION Date: 02/10/94
TO: +WMFO

T SA (ROUTINE)

CHICAGO
SQUAD 7B
ATTN: SA| ROUTINE)

FROM: MILWAUKEE (RUC)
% KENOSHA RESIDENT AGENCY

POINT OF CONTACT: SA| |

TITLR: PLATE BLOCK;

CORRUPTION FEDERAL PUBLIC OFFICIALS:;

00: WMFO

References: WMFO teletype to Chicago, 2/5/94.
REQUEST(S) =

CHICAGO DIVISTON

AT GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS

b6
b7cC

Serve previously faxed subpoena on|

| [utilizing the criteria
set forth in referenced teletype.

DETATIS: Investigation at Milwaukee Division has revealed that
| land t+hat
for the past two vears mail has been forwarded tol lat
| It will be recalled
by Chi lon that SA ade telephonic contact
with S | the Special Agent presently assigned to cover
leads in this matter assigned to Chicago Division. Further, SA
[ lwas provided with a faxed copy of the[:::::::]subpoena
in an effort to expedite lead coverage at Chicago. Inasmuch as

SA[ ]is covering similar leads, no further explanation was
necessary.

Inasmuch as no leads remain outstanding in Milwaukee
Division and all logical investigation has been conducted, this
matter is being considered RUC'd.

540-wikF - 190673
A

UCFN: 58C-WF-180673
1 - File Copy

1 - Work Copy
DAG:sms (6) ;;EZ

b3

be
b7C
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58C-WF~180673
DLB
1

INVESTIGATIVE:

In response to_a District of Columbia Grand Jurv

Subpoena dated 1/14/94, |

provided SA
ion with:

b3
b6

b7C

S50-wF - /50673 0
051/ ’{x)&*

&7
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FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88) : -

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile . (] Priority [0 SECRET
R] AIRTEL 0 Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
0 UNCLAS
Date 1/18/94
TO ; C, WMFO
FROM C, Springfield (58C-WF-180673) (RUC)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
CORRUPTION OF FEDERAL PUBLIC OFFICIALS -
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH;
Q0: WF
bé
b7C

Reference phone call of SA| [WMFO) to SA
| (SI) on 1/14/94.

I b3
I Imwmm%
the original and two copies of an investigative insert
reflecting receipt of these documents by Springfield.

Springfield considers this matter RUC’Ad.

KN

@ - WMFO
~ Springfield
LB

w THCoF 757z
ZZ" %»(@@g

Approved: Transmifted Per

(Number) (Time) 593
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) . ‘

-1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1/3/94

Date of transcription

On January 3, 1994, Special Agent| I
took six photographs of a U.S. Capital Chair which had b6
Congressman DAN ROSTENKOWSKI’s name inscribed in gold colored b7C

paint on it’s back. The chair was located in the affice af

&

Investigation on 1/3/94 at Chicago, Illinois File# 58C-WF-180673

b6
by _ SA TJB/tb Date dictated 1 /3 /94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)
-1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1/3/94

Date of transcription

| I II b3
| J[was advised of the ldentity of the interviewing Agent and

the purpose of the interview, and provided the following

information:

was made aware of a Grand Jury subpoena issued

by the District of Columbia for] |I
| b3

advised that he would except a faxed copy of the subpoena to b6
expedite compliance, and the interviewing Agent indicated that an bic

original subpoena would be served on at a,ﬁaier_daie___A__1
copy of the above mentioned subpoena was faxed to

on 12/28/93.

ROSTENKOWSKT , gnd ]
bé

—— — B¢
r | stated that| | throws aw, i aperwork after three 7D
vears and| was not certain if Ef;;ff:jstill had the
[ | could not recall any

additional details redqarding thel | but stated that
might have more information.

(Telephonically)
Investigationon ~ 12/28/93 . Antioch, Illinois ey B8C-WF-180673 v—éif?

by _SA TJthbj% Dutediwed  1/3/94 P

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1

1/18/9

Date of transcription

4

| | Sacial SecurltY'numb x--|

COOK COUNTY_ BO RD OF. TAXAAPEEALS County Building,

b6
b7cC

ed _at.

[ _.After

béing advised of the identitfes_nf_rhe_gnterviewing gents and

the nature of the interview,

rovided the/following

information:

[ |stated that he has been thel |

| [of the COOK COUNTY BOARD OF TAX APPEALS (CBTA) for
approximately four years. Prior to becoming th

Jvorked as an I

|
.ll lat the CRTA Prior to waorkina at the CRTA

[ land was on the Staff of the 31st Ward.|
also a | for the 31st Ward.

[::::::::]described the CBTA as a quasi-judicial body
comprised of two co-egual Commissioners who vote to approve or

deny a tax appeal. |

|stated that as the] |

l he reviews and analyzes appeals and makes
recommendations to the Commissioners.

| |was asked to provide the details

|was

5

|he had done for U.S.
ongressman erman TERRY _GABINSKI, and the

32nd Ward. [:::::::;:]stated that he ha&H6 Knowledge that he
ever heard an appeal on behalf of properties owned by

ROSTENKOWSKI, nor has

ever received anything of wvalue,

including money, to affect a reduction in the amount of property

taxes paid by ROSTENKOWSKI.

1991, to March, 1992,

stated that from approximately December,

ROSTENKOWSKI and the 32nd

Investigation on 1/12/94 st Chicago, Illinois File# Bb8C-WF-180673 1o
b7cC
SA
by SA Date dictated 1/13/94
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b3
b6
b7cC

b6
b7C




FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

58C-WF-180673

bé
Continuation of FD-302 of | , On 1/12/94 » Page 2 b7¢C

Ward in an election challenge which whs filed against
congressional candidate| |(phonetic). |
stated that he began being 1nvolved/in election challenges when
he acted as an adjunct counsel on khehalf of another attorney
(name not specified) in an election challenge that was filed in
1979 or 1980. [::::E:::]stated that he was on the staff of the
31st Ward and had gotten to know GABINSKI through his
correspondence with ROSTENKOWSKI'’s Disﬁzig;_gffigj regarding
Imnmigration and other Federal matters. indicated that
ROSTENKOWSKI’s District Office and the 32nd Ward Office were
located in the same building, and whenever a constituent had a
federal problem, he would go to the 32nd Ward to ask for
assistance.

| |advised that he was asked by GABINSKI to

investigate nominating papers. stated that

i the assistance of tvg_}gnﬂ_ﬂaﬁd employees, reviewed b6
Efi:ffff]nominating papers. recalled that one of the bic
32nd Ward employees was| | GABINSKI's | |
1 put could not recall the name of the other
32nd Ward empldyee.| s ated[ffffszf]review of the
nonminating pape overed a flaw in nominating
petitions. i | stated that[_____ |had received numerous
nominating petitions containing signatures of voters that were
not registered to vote in the 5th District.

b6
b7C

b3
b6
.b7cC

| |was asked what time of the dayl
| | ROSTENKOWSKI, and| responded by _
saying that the CBTA Commissioners alTow him (and other attorneys ©°©
assigned to the CBTA) to practice law on County time so long as =
it does not interfere with his work at the CBTA, or represent a
conflict of interest. | ] stated that the CBTA
Commissioners made this decision in order to maintain highly
qualified employees who could otherwise be making more money




FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of _| , On l/ 12 / 24 , Page 3

elsewhere. [::::::::]advised that Cook County is notorious for

paying their employees paltry salaries, and stated that

he is currently receiving a salary of| | per year from

the CBTA. stated that his worlj_a.t_\'.b.e_C‘_B:DA is seasonal be
and when it’s not busy he practices law. stated that B
Ihe has two law offices, the other office ?s located at| |

At the conclusion of the interview, | |asked the
interviewing Agents if he was a target of an investigation, and
the interviewing Agents advised[:::%::::] that the investigation
for which he was being guestioned concerned ROSTENKOWSKI and the b3
reason for which an 06
b7C
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1/3/94

Date of transcription

|was advised of

the ldentity of the interviewlng Agent and the purpose of the b6
interview, and provided the following information: b7C

b7D
[:::::]was asked tf[:;;;:::kver did any work for
Congressman DAN ROST?%%?%?KI or e House Stationary Store (HSS).
stated tha had done work for both the HSS and
l;;:owsxl . ‘

: |stated that roughly January of 1990
approximately]

| stated that it was his understanding that the

(Telephonically)
12/28/93 + Antioch, Illinois File # 58c-WF-180673-—é@/l

Investigation on

by SA TJB: tl,ljg% Date dictated 1/3/94 bs
b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FBI

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

] Teletype [l Immediate (1 TOP SECRET

] Facsimile [ Priority [ SECRET

Xl AIRTEL [ Routine 1 CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS

Date  12/29/93
TO : ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (C-9)

FROM : SAC, ATIANTA (58C-WF-180673) (SQ. 10) (RUC)
SUBTECT: PIATE BLOCK;
00: WMFO

Re WMFO airtel to Atlanta, 12/9/93.

Enclosed for WMFO is one 1-A containing executed
subpoena.

_ Subpoena was served on[i Aghith_instructions to
furnish information directly to AUSA

All leads in Atlanta have been handled and case is being
RUC'4.

2/- WMFO (Enc. 1)
- Atlanta (1 - 58C~WF-180673)
(1 - 66F-2352)
CM/cm
(4)

%M%ﬁ\\g:} 5

S8C—LoF- (0673 =

70e)

Approved: 9“ % Transmitted %& !
/@‘ (Number) (Time)
7 7
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-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/22/93

Date of transcription

| | date of birth Social
Security number| |
| | »s
| | was »7cC
accompanlied by |General Counsel]| |
and was interviewed at his office at the After being
advised of the identities of the interviewing Agents and the
nature of the interview[ _ |provided the following

information:

stated that the "Capital Chair" (chair) which
is located 1n his office at the was a gift from DAN b6
ROSTENKOWSKI. stated t received the chair biC
approximately three to four years ago. [ |recalled that he

and ROSTENKOWSKI were at lunch one day when ROSTENKOWSKI told him
that there would be a surprise for him when he returned to his
office ] returned to his office at the[___]and found the

chair.

| Etated that there was no note or card left with
the chair and| does not know who dropped the chair off at b6
the could not recall any conversation he had with b7C

ROSTENKOWSKI regarding the chair, except for the conversation at
the luncheon where ROSTENKOWSKI mentioned that there would be a

surprise for him. never paid ROSTENKOWSKI for the chair,
and never considered reimbursing ROSTENKOWSKI, because he
considered the chair a gift from a friend. stated that

ROSTENKOWSKI gave him the chair because they were friends, and
not due to any business relationship or quid pro quo.

In addition to the chair, has received two
other gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI on twe separate occasions. [ | be

stated that he was given a set of c lasses from b7cC
ROSTENKOWSKI as a wedding present |was also given a

fhotograph of ROSTENKOWSKI which has displayed in his

office.

Investigation on 12/22/93 st Chicago, Illinois Fie# 58C-WF-180673 "@%

SA
by _SA TJB/tb/—E%ZK Date dictsted ~_12/22 /93 e
b7cC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype ] Immediate O TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile ] Priority [] SECRET
h] AIRTEL [0 Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
‘ ] UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 1/18/94
TO ¢ SAC, WMFO
N FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (58C-WF-180673) (P)

FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
CFPO-LEGISLATIVE BRANCH;
00:WMFO
Re: WMFO airtel to Chicago dated 12/9/93.

Enclosed for WMFO are the following:

1) The original and two copies each af FD-=302 b6
interviews of the following individuals: b7C

2) The original and two copies each of an FD-302
documenting the photographing of a U.S. Capital Chair located b
in office.

&

3) Three 1A Envelopes containing the original notes
of the interviews mentioned above.

4) 1A Envelope of evidence received fro
pursuant to a Federal Grand Jury (FGJ) subpoena. mﬂ

5) The original and one copy of an executed FGJ
subpoena served on| |

6) 1A Envelope containing theé photographs and
negatives of a U.S. Capital Chair.

7) One copy of the Fall, 1993, issue of
ROSTENKOWSKI’s Washington Report to his constituents.

}«{\ WMFO (Enc. 23)gc’/'

-Chicago (58C-WF-180673)

oy ' L7 IF- Y047

TN

y

S

\

0l

=

otk

JAN 2 4 1394

Approved: Transmitted Per

SEARCHED - WDEKED “W

(Number)  (Time)  |Fl—WASH. NETROFIELDOFFCET—

—




LEADS
CHICAGO DIVISION
AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Will coordinate future leads..
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) |I .

-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription l/ 14 / 94

m— [télephiong number
was served with a.Federal.Grand Jury.subpoena.from, the District
of Columbia. This subpoena pertains to Grand Jury 93-2.

b3
[ | advised that he had his staff search company ﬁsc
files and |

| advised that| bre routinely
destroyed atter two years, and hence he is not able to supply

any.
Investigation on 1/5/94 a Antioch, Illinois File# 58C-WF-180673
bb
b7C
by SA veb Date dictated 1/10/94
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

-




FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88) '

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: -
] Teletype [] Immediate ] TOP SECRET W
[] Facsimile 1 Priority [0 SECRET
K] AIRTEL [0 Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL _ q
C] UNCLASEFT O 2
[0 UNCLAS
Date 1/19/94
TO :

FROM

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
C0: WF

£ ORBY fouS L 3= 249

ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)

SAC, CHICAGO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (SQ. 13A/NRA)

Re WMFO airtel to Chicago, 12/9/93.

Enclosed for WMFO are an executed Federal Grand
Jury (FGJ) subpoena and an original and two (2) copies of an

FD-302 reflecting contact with]

on 1/5/94.

Gb- WMFO (Encls.)
1 - Chicago
JPR/veb

(3)

1%

Investigation continuing at Chicago.
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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Bafore Grand Jury

Huited States Bistrict Court

for the DISTRICT OF

TO

Columbia

b3
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:

PERSON (] DOCUMENTI(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE COURTROOM

United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor

United States Courthouse DATE AND TIME

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. January 18, 1994

Washington, DC 20001 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

O Please see additional information on reverse.

jn in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

g0 wWF (50673 laflp

o T

December 21, 1993

P

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUM ISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY
Thomas J. Motley and Larry R. Parkinson

555 Fourth Street, N.W.
Suite 5100

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 514-8321

“If not applicable, enter “none.”

*U.8.GP0:1993-0-350-792/80398
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RETURN OF SERVICE™
DATE / PLACE
Nitwen | s 79 S Frdness
[=E= 77 DAL A i D
DATE PLACE mETL
SERVED A iy '
. ,/ - ‘7’( ? :/ M VL v ’//"/(;4-/",' /- ;f:%
SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)
b3
SERW YITLE
J{jde? C.-/:;/f.'/ /,?/’//’”7 m
OF SERVICE FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES ToTAL
ho
DECLARATION OF SERVER@ b7C

| declare under penalty of perjury ‘under the faw
information oontamed in the Retum of Service 3

Executed on 7/7 %

Signoture ¢

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) As to who may $8rve 4 suUbpoens and the manner of s service see Rule i1(q. Federal Rules of Crimiasl Procedurs, or Rute 45{c), Federal Rules of Civil
Procadure.

{2) “Fees and mileage need not be tendsered to the witness upon sarvice of a subposas lscusd on bahatf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rute 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedures Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Crimias) Frocedurs)} or on behalf of certain Indigent parties snd criminal
defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC 1823, Rule 17(b) Fedaral Risies of Crimias] Procedure)”™.
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FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88) ‘

as advised that his attendance was required on 1/18/94
at 9:00 a.m. in the U. S. Court House, Third and Constitution
Avenue, Northwest, Washington, D. C. t::%:::]responded that he
may not be able to make the appearance and he was advised to
contact the Assistant U. S. Attorney whose name appears on the
subpoena.

No further investigation remains at San Francisco.
This case is therefore placed in RUC status.

s 1L°
FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [0 Immediate [1 TOP SECRET
] Faesimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
K] AIRTEL [J Routine [] CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 1/19/94
TO : ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673)
]CS FROM : SKC, SAN FRANCISCO (58C-WF-180673) (RUC) (ORA-3)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
00: WMFO
Re WMFO airtel to San Francisco dated 1/5/94.
Enclosed for WMFO is the original copy of the
executed subpoena.
on 1/7/94,| | was served with a
suonena issued by the USDC for the District of Columbia. s

SEC- WF- /{oé’?;,é/?,

- % = =
(_?., - WMFO (Enc. 1)
1 - San Francisco ’?"l o
EHK/mly ’9)6/ {}Z‘)
(3) |
. b6
b7¢
i
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2 / 15 / 94
rﬁ _ date of birthl — | social
Security Account Number] _work "address| e

| I | was advised
of the 1dentity of the™ interviewing Agent and fhe purpose of the
interview, and provided the following informatfion:

corporations: |

b7cC

| is thd !of the following
l

| e

| [ and|
a e hat| VIQ an-asset and prope

TT
management business based 1n Chicago, Illinois, while[:§::::]
| |is based in Los Angeles, California, and is
involved 1n the movie industry.

b7C

| | was interviewed in a conference room at b6

stated that his parents were friends of DAN
ROSTENKOWSKI’s parents, and| ___Imet ROSTENKOWSKI
approximately 1959. | |described his relationship with
ROSTENKOWSKI as that of a very close friend, and
indicated that from time to time they visit one another.

was asked if he ever received a gift from
ROSTENKOWSKI (i.e., a chair, a crystal replica of the U.S.
Capitol Building, china, luggage or any other thing of value) and
[:fi;:::::;indicated that he had received a chair and a crystal
replica of the U.S. Capitol. described the chair as a
black chair made of wood with a straw seat and a painting of the
U.S. Capitol on the back rest. [ ]did not know the exact
whereabouts of the chair but asked his secretary to conducted a
search to locate it. The chair was located a short time later

and advised that the chair was at his father’s
residence.

b7C

b6
bic

Investigation on 2/14/94 « Chicago, Illinois Fley D8C-WF-180673

b7cC

by SA TJB:tb Date dictated 2 / 15 / 94

b6 ~

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of

bé

, On 2/14/94 , Page 2 b7C

[ recalled that, prior to receiving the chair,
he was at one of ROSTENKOWSKI’s offices when ROSTENKOWSKI showed

him a chair and asked him if he liked it. ROSENBERG stated that

it was at that time he realized that he would be receiving a

chair. ROSENBERG could not recall the

specific date he received

the chair, but stated that it arrived at his office (which was
then located at 1122 N. LaSalle, Chicago, Illinois) between the
unveiling of ROSTENKOWSKI’s Ways and Means Committee portrait and

1991.

( |stated that the crystal replica of the U.S. b6

Capitol was delivered to his office at |

b7C

[stated that he obtained the crystal replica
within the last two years and kept it on his desk in his office.

! |did not know who delivered the chair or the
crystal r Ta because both items were dropped off at the front

desk of his office space. | |did not know if the items be

were mailed to his office, but |stated that it was b7C
ROSTENKOWSKI’s style to have items hand carried to their

recipients. [ ladvised that a card or note probably
accompanied i butl | kept neither the cards nor

the notes. Effftffffjnever paid ROSTENKOWSKI for the chair or

crystal replica, and never considered reimbursing ROSTENKDWSKI__]

because he considered the items gifts from a friend.

indicated that it is possible that he may have recei
additional gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI in the past, but has

no recollection of receiving any additional gifts.

b6

was asked if photographs of the chair and b7C
crystal replica could be taken, and | |indicated that he
would have both items brought to the conterence room for
photographs. The items were brought to the conference room, and
the interviewing Agent took photos of both items.

|Waq alsa asked abhontl
residence at|
indicated that Capital Associates manages the property at b6

did stay bic

| ]and verified that |

| |
a tenant at| |

ftated_ﬁhat |was not
but stayed in the corporate apartment as a guest.

| |stated that the corporate apa
and was provided to|

rtment is used as a model,
because she was going




FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83)

58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of , On 2 / 14 / 94 , Page 3

through personal problems in her 1life, and he wanted to help out

a friend in need. | |stated that] lhad b6
i ! 1 was going through | | b7C
| iwas not certain how he ﬁ.Q1.1.1:1.::1.1:;.1.1.1:__I

about] lorgblems, but believed that

had approached him. | |
stated that he did not talk to DAN ROSTENKOWSKI about giving
| |

At the conclusion of the interview, | |

b3
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FD-302 Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2/15/94

Date of transcription

| date of birtd L Social

Secnurity Aoconnt Numberl work address |

was advised
0 € 1den (¢] ) =) rpose of the
interview, and the following conversation transpired:

was askedrif_hg_mguld_nxgyidﬁ_LhQ_EQQQI%l b6
rm;wstida"ion (FBIN b7¢C
| 63

i I

and that he would be provided
a receipt ror € property. then indicated that he

would provide the interviewing Agent _with and it

could be picked up at hig office on
indicated that he would leave the

| iwith his secretary, and the FBI’s receipt could be
provided to her.

on February 15, 1994, SA| lreceived [ | E?C
from| |on behalf of] [and a b3
roperty form (FD-597) was executed and 1s enclosed

in a 1A envelope.

(Telephonically)
Investigation on 2/15/94 a Chicago, Illinois File# DS8C-WF-180673 -.é[?
by SA TJB:tbﬁ‘j%/g Date dictated 2/ 15/94 b6
/4 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-36 (Rev. 11-17-88)

received fr

interviews

the intervi

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[] Teletype [0 Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
K] AIRTEL [ Routine [C] CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[ UNCLAS
Date 2/15/94
TO : SAC, WMFO
FROM ,,596: SAC, CHICAGO (58C-WF-180673) (P)
SUBJECT : PILATE BLOCK;

CFPO-LEGISLATIVE BRANCH;

OO0 :WMFO

Re: WMFO teletvpe to Chicago dated 2/5/94, and

om WMFO SA to Chicago Sa [ |
ated 2/15/94.

Enclosed for WMFO are the following:

1)
om Chicago, Lllinois.

ZH_Ihg_Qriginal and two copies each of two FD-302
o

3) One 1A Envelope containing the original notes of
ews mentioned above.

[

4) The original FN-=KR97 receipt provided to

contained in a 1A envelope.

and
custody for

Chicadgo obt

5) The original FD=-~192 regarding the chain of
contained in a 1A envelope.

Durirnwfszﬂm_tﬂgﬂLSAJ:r'requested that
ain from

WMFO (Enc
~-Chicago (
TJB:tb
(3)

voluntarily provided | [to
ceipt (FD-597) was completed.

. 10)

58C-WF-180673) < ”é")’E—ﬁO{

o

b6
b7C

b3

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C
b3

b3

Approved:

Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time) {9”7




was provided with a Federal Grand Jury (FGJ)
subpoena from the District of Columbia for his personal
appearance before the FGJ, and the subpoena will be provided
to WMFO at a later date.

b3

LEADS

CHICAGO DIVISION

AT CHYICAGO, ILIL.INOTS

Will complete the interviews set out in referenced
teletype.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transc-ription 12/21/93
| ' ’ |
| | | t1ephonel [ date of
birt [was interviewed at tHé“Payh’S rings—Resident ko
Agency and advised of the official dut wing b7C

age rt of the inte attorney
for ! was called at placed on a
speakKer one so0 the interview could be heard by | |

| |provided the following information:

| was served with a Federal Grand Jury
subpoena for the District of Columbia which called for his
personal appearance as well as any and all documents relating to

|accepted the subpoena and stated
that he did not have any documents as called for in the subpoena.
I ]said he did receive a Black Capitol chair from
Congressman ROSTENKOWSKI in the summer of 1991. | |
said he still has this chair at his home in Bermuda Dunes and 1t
is inscribed DAN ROSTENKOWSKI, U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

| Eaid the chair was a gift from ,
ROSTENKOWSKI. | | said he was not required to pay for - ch
the chair or to give ROSTENKOWSKI anything for it. | | ~©
said he has known ROSTENKOWSKI for over forty (40) years and they
have been friends since growing up together in Chlcago -
| |descr1bes his long 1ip with

STENKO as strictly social. i said he moved to
California in 1949 but has kept up his relationship with

ROSTENKOWSKI, usually seeing him a couple times a year when he
was back in Chlcago v131t1ng or by talking to him on the

telephone.
Investigationon _ 12/21/93 at Palm Springs, Californ¥f#e# 58C-WFr-180673
’ b6
bIC
by _ SA 3| Date dictated 12/21 /93

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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58C-WF-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of , On 12/2 1/93 , Page 2
| said that he moved to Bermuda Dunes in b6
198 ENROWSRKI has visited him there several times. b7C

said that ROSTENKOWSKI has not been to the desert
(Palm Springs, California area) for the past two years and over
this period of time, he OWSKI two to three times
while he was in Chicago.l isaid the last time he
spoke to ROSTENKOWSKI was approximately three months ago, which
took place over the telephone.

said that he is 1n the real estate

development business and maintains an office at [
I'l Ifmmltelephone be
s never invested 1In any of

: : . X oL b7C
his real estate prizgcts. | ] said he is not familiar
A

with the PRESIDENTIAL TOWERS_REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT project in
Chicago and he has_#ever had any financial dealings with
ROSTENKOWSKI. | |has never contributed to any of
ROSTENKOWSKI’s campaligns nor has he ever lobbied him or spoke to
him about any bill or legislation pending before the House Ways
and Means Committee or the United States Congress.

said he is not actively involved in
politics and to the best of his knowledge, he does not know or
deal with the people who are politically active with
ROSTENKOWSKI. | | said the last few times that he
spoke with ROSTENKOWSKI over the phone, ROSTENKOWSKI has never
mentioned anything about this investigation.

b6
b7cC
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] Facsimile 1 Priority [] SECRET
K] AIRTEL ] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 1/7/94
TO : ADIC, WMFO
M \(1//5AC, Los Angeles Field Office (58C-WF-180673)
(PSRA/WCC-6) (RUC)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
CORRUPTION FEDERAL PUBLIC
OFFICIAL - LEGISLATIVE BRANCH
00: WF
Re WMFO airtel to Los Angeles, dated 12/16/93. Egc

302 Ofl |

original and two copies of FD-
and original executed Federal

Grand Jury subpoena for |

Since there are no b3

status.

@WMFO (Encl. z)\f/g
~Los Angeles
'/)JCJ/sj

(3)

]

outstanding leads, Los Angeles 1s placing this matter in RUC
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[0 Teletype (0 Immediate [J TOP SECRET
] Facsimile ] Priority [l SECRET
K] AIRTEL ] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 1/19/94
TO : SAC, o]
FROM : SACD%s ringfield (58C-WF-180673) (RUC)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK;
CORRUPTION OF FEDERAL PUBLIC OFFICIALS -
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH;
00: WF
Reference phone call of S3| |[(WMFO) to sa
(SI) on 1/14/94, and Springfield Airtel dated
1/18/94.
Enclosed arel
| | AIso
enclosed

are the original and Two copies oOof an investigative

insert reflecting receipt of these documents by Springfield.

Springfield considers this matter RUC’Ad.

be
b7cC

b3

<ED

13623,

2 - WMFO (ENCLS. 12)

C)-— Springfield

DLB

(4) s’?c—wa/%é,
Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number) (Time)
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

-1-
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 2/10/94

rgﬁ Ialsc known asq

| AJtelephone was
interviewed at his place of employment, TROJAN DEVEL

OP
Churchill Lane, Rancho Mirage, California, telephonel |

and wa i pf the official identity of the interviewing
agent. provided the following information:

[ lsaia that TROJAN DEVELOPMENT was one of the
partners that developed the MORNINGSIDE COUNTRY CLUB in Rancho
Mirage. In addition to developing the real estate at
MORNINGSIDE,[ _ |was also the] | of the Boara of
Governors of THE CLUB AT MORNINGSIDE which is the golf course and
held this position until July of 1992. |said that in
January of 1992 the All American Collegian Scholarship Tournament
was held at THE CLUB AT MORNINGSIDE. This is a charity golf
tournament to raise money for college students to attend
universities on golf scholarships and has been in existence for
many years. The tournament is attended by celebrities and
professional golfers who have benefitted from the scholarship
fund and the tournament is held one day before the BOB HOPE
DESERT CLASSIC.

said one of the individuals playing at the
tournament in January of 1992 was- entative DAN ROSTENKOWSKY
of the United States Congress. this was the first and ..
only time he met Representative ROSTENKOWSKI. After the

tournament there is a banquet at the clubhouse and the

celebrities, honored guests and professional golfers are honored
and awards are presented. Prior to the start of these

activitIes,[ the HILTON HOTEL chain,
suggested to | [that ROSTENKOWSKI be made an honorary member
of THE CLUB AT MORNINGSIDE. said the by-laws of the club
allow for twenty honorary members and they included at the time
former President FORD, BOB HOPE, Former Ambassador ANNENBERG and
Former Ambassador FIRESTONE among others. ~ Jsaid that they
had several openings for honorary membership and he believes that
Representative ROSTENKOWSKI would qualify as a honorary member

Investigation on 2/8/94 st Rancho Mirage, Ca. Fie# TA 58C-LA-180673

by

b6

SA slt Dacdictated 2/9/94 b7C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .
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LA 58C-LA-180673

Continuation of FD-302 of ,on 2/8/94 , Page 2

because he was a well known dignitary and public figure. —1
said he personally gave the honorary membership to ROSTENKOWSKI
that evening alonf ffff sports columnist BILL MURRAY of the Los
Angeles Times. said that ROSTENKOWSKI stated he was
personally touched and honored to be selected as an honorary
member.

said that several months later he received a
crystal model of the capital from Representative ROSTENKOWSKI as
a token of his appreciation. | isaid he keeps the sculpture
at his home inf| | ]said as far as he knows
ROSTENKOWSKI has never been back to the club at MORNINGSIDE to
play golf even though he is an honorary member. [:::::::]said
that honorary memberships are non-propriety, non-voting, non-
transferable, not-assignable and shall terminate in accordance
with the terms under which each membership is granted or upon the
death of each such honorary member. Honorary members are not
obligated to pay membership fees or dues and may or may not in
the discretion of the club be obliged to pay for charges for
individual services furnished to them and thei sts in the
same manner as other members of the club. aid that very
few of the honorary members ever take advantage of the facilities
at THE CLUB AT MORNINGSIDE. |:_$t|said that a regular
membership during 1992 would cost $60,000.00 and the monthly dues
were $550.00.

b6
b7c

b6
b7C
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Date 2/15/94
TO : ADIC, WMFO
<
FROM %}. SAC, Los Angeles Field Office (58C-WF-180673)
EN (PSRA/WCC-6) (P)
)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
CORRUPTION FEDERAIL PUBLIC

00: WMFO

OFFICIAL - LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

Re WMFO teletype to Los Angeles, dated 2/4/94.

Enclosed for WMFO is the original and two copies of
FD-302 of along with original notes.

b6
b7C

Enclosed under separate cover isl

b3
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(1-Package Copy)
2-Los Angeles
CJ /s3]
Ts)
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FBIL
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype X] Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile ] Priority ] SECRET
[0 AIRTEL ] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[ UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS
Date 2/25/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/IMMEDIATE/
FBI CHICAGO/IMMEDIATE/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: //3920//
bé
PASS: ATTN: SSA PCU b7C

SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; OO:WMFO

RE WMFO TELETYPES TO CHICAGO DATED 2/4 AND 2/10/94,

TELCALLS OF 2/25/94 FROM WMFO ASAC TO SA AND SA

| To ssal

REFERENCED TELETYPES SET OUT LEADS TO CHICAGO TO
INTERVIEW VARIOUS INDIVIDUALS REGARDING THE CAPTIONED MATTER.
THESE PERSONS, CLOSE FRIENDS AND ASSOCIATES OF REPRESENTATIVE
DAN ROSTENKOWSKI, ARE TO BE INTERVIEWED CONCERNING THEIR
RECEIPT OF GIFTS FROM ROSTENKOWSKI THAT HAVE BEEN PURCHASED

58 we - (50673 (3l

B ItALBRNAG)

v g (Y
*’ZO_.. " '.’}(j/
Approved: {‘ :; g‘/g% Original filename: /2S00 w- OS¢,
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~“PAGE 2 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
THROUGH THE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OFFICE SUPPLY
SERVICE (0SS).

IN THE 2/25/94 EDITION OF THE CHICAGO SUN-TIMES, AN
ARTICLE (A COPY OF WHICH HAS BEEN FAXED TO FBIHQ) APPEARS
LISTING NUMEROUS PERSONS WHO HAVE RECEIVED GIFTS FROM
ROSTENKOWSKI PURCHASED THROUGH THE OSS. THESE GIFTS,
ACCORDING TO THIS ARTICLE, WERE CUSTOM ENGRAVED CHAIRS.
ALTHOUGH MOST OF THE NAMES IN THE ARTICLE WERE SET OUT IN THE
REFERENCED TELETYPES, THE ARTICLE CONTAINS SOME NAMES NOT
PREVIOUSLY IDENTIFIED. IT IS THE REQUEST OF THE UNITED STATES
ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA THAT ALL OF THE PERSONS
IDENTIFIED IN THIS ARTICLE BE EXPEDITIOUSLY INTERVIEWED, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERVIEW PARAMETERS SET OUT IN REFERENCED
TELETYPES.

LEAD:

CHICAGO DIVISION:

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS:

LOCATE AND INTERVIEW THE INDIVIDUALS IDENTIFIED IN THE
AFOREMENTIONED SUN-TIMES NEWSPAPER ARTICLE AS PER THE

REFERENCED TELETYPES.
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription

4/11/94

was advised of the identity of the interviewing agent and

the purpose of the interview, which was to obtain information
regarding his association with DAN ROSTENKOWSKI.

[ lstated that he first met ROSTENKOWSKI
aporoximately six to eight vears ago through his friend[::::]

who is the]| | MCA records. and

hosted a reception to raise money for ROSTENKOWSKI

approximately seven years ago. [:::E:]occasionally will see
ROSTENKOWSKI at various social events but has had no personal
contact since the fund raising reception.

has never received any gifts of any type from
ROSTENKOWSKI that he is able to recall.

P PO

_sa ksm . j ___ Date dictated 4/“4/94/713/

LI
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.. Dwesigaionon _3/30/94 « Rosemead, CA. Fle# _58C-WF-180673 — ,L%@)(y
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-1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/11/94

Date of transcription

was interviewed at

employment. 1S the|

— | After being advised of the official

identity of the interviewing Agent and the nature of the
interview,[::::]provided the following information:

|was shown a copy of a note which thanked Rep. DAN
ROSTENKOW! or place settings of china. [ Jexamined the copy
and advised the interviewing Agent that the writing in the note
was her own, although she did not specifically recall writing the
note. [::::Tadvised that she was sure, however, that this
particular note was in response to receiving at least one place
setting, or more probably two place settings of china at the
occasion of her wedding to her husband,| Jadvised that
she owns 15 place settings of Lenox Royal Peony pattern china,
all of which was received for gifts at her wedding.

further advised that she had no specific
recollection of receiving any china whatsoever from ROSTENKOWSKI,
although the note she was shown prompted her to state that she
must have or she would not have written the note thanking the
Congressman for it. [::::]advised that all 435 members of the
House of Representatives were invited to he wedding a

istence, although only two or three Members actually came.
| did recall, however, that ROSTENKOWSKI did not attend the
wedding ceremony.

advised that she was unsure exactly how she
receiyed::ng:g1LnaL_gs_glf;s_mgrg_xgggﬁved at the wedding and at
and other individuals
assisted with the presents. Other than the thank-you note copy
which she was shown by the investigating Agent, she was aware of

no other correspondence or communication of any kind with
ROSTENKOWSKI regarding this gift of china,

[::::hdvised that she would make available one setting
of the china to be photographed.

b6
b7C

Investigationon _ 3/8/94 at Washington, D.C. File # 58C-WF-180673};€(Q§C’0’(Z¢

b7C

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

Sa Date dictated 3/11/94

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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F O71432Z MAR 74
FM FEI WHMFD (SEC-WF-180573) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FEI/ZFRIORITY/

FEI CHICAGO/FRIORITY/

ET

LINCLAS

"~

CITE: /7392077

FASS:

£
o

i FUELIC CORRUFTION LINIT,

CHICAGD.

SUBJECT:  FLATE BLOCK; D0z WMFO.

¢

RE WMFO TELCALLS TO FRIHG AND CHICAGD ON Z2/2/74.

THE FURFISE OF

THIS COMMUNICATION IS TO CONFIRM RECEIRT

OF BUREAL AUTHORITY FOR CHICAGD T IMTERVIEW

REGARDING GIFTE

CONGRESEMAN DAN ROSTEMEDWSKI .

RECEIVED

FROM

A% RELATED IN REFERENCED TELCALLS AUSA

b6

b7C

b6 .
b7C -

S8C-wr- (70673 437
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FaGE THREE LE FBRIWMFO 00432 LINCLAS

WAS FROVIDED TO FEIHE, AND IN A TELCALL BETWEEN PUBRLIC

CORRUFTION 554 BNDE WMFO 554 ELREAL

AUTHORITY WAS FROVIDED FOR CHICAGD TO SCHEDULE AND COMDUCT AN

INTERVIEW WITH WMFI ARFFRECIATES CHICAGO S

EFFORTE IN CONDUCTING THIS aND OTHER INTERVIEWS REGARDING THIS
EXTREMELY ZENSITIVE MATTER. THE LLE. ATTORNEYYS OFFICE FOR
THE OIZTRICT OF CCOLUMEIA HAS BEEN REMINDED OF THE
SENSITIVITIEZ INVOILVED IN CONDUZTING THEZSE INTERVIEWZS, AND
WMFOD WILL CONTINMUE TG EMPHASIZE THIS TO INSURE THAT ALL
INFORMATION AND LEADS ARE CLOSELY COORDINATELL
LEaL:

CHICAGD AT CHICAGHD, ILLINGIZ:

UFON BEING CONTACTED BY ATTORNEY [ | ATTEMFT TO

ARRANGE AND CONDUCT THE INTERVIEW 0OF

BT

HO0O4Z

NNNN
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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Teletype ] Gnmediate [] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile Xl Priority [] SECRET
[J AIRTEL ] Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[] UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS
Date 3/9/94
FM FBI WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
FBI CHICAGO/PRIORITY/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: //3920//
b6
PASS: SSA| PUBLIC CORRUPTION UNIT, SSA B7C

CHICAGO

SUBJECT: PLATE BLOCK; O0O0:WMFO
RE WMFO TELCALLS TO FBIHQ AND CHICAGO ON 3/8/94.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS TO CONFIRM RECEIPT

OF BUREAU AUTHORITY FOR CHICAGO TO INTERVIEW

REGARDING GIFTS RECEIVED FROM

CONGRESSMAN DAN ROSTENKOWSKI.

AS RELATED IN REFERENCED TELCALLS AUSAl | b6
b7cC

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ADVISED WMFO ON 3/8/94, THAT THROUGH A

590-0F - (9067 3~ 637
Approved: M /7/5 Original filename: Jrsedsa). 06 5
Time Received: Telprep filename; / 2S00/ SO.06 o~
MRI/JULIAN DATE: 50| / 22 ISN:  O%3
FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: Q)/ ?/%’ Klw A3
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b6

CONVERSATION WITH CHICAGO ATTORNEY | wHo REPRESENTS  b7C
BOTH| | anp His | | SHE LEARNED
THAT] |HAD RECEIVED A CRYSTAL CAPITOL FROM

CONGRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKI. IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST BY AUSA e
o

ADVISED THAT IS WILLING TO BE b7C

INTERVIEWED BY THE FBI CONCERNING THE CRYSTAL CAPITOL AND IF

b3
REQUESTED,

SUGGESTED TO be

b7C

THAT HE CONTACT THE CHICAGO FBI DIRECTLY, AS THEY HAVE

BEEN CONDUCTING SIMILAR INTERVIEWS IN THE CHICAGO AREA, AND

ARRANGE AN INTERVIEW WITH AS THE [ |SCHEDULE .
biC

ALLOWS.

AUSAL[:::::]HAS REQUESTED THAT UPON BEING CONTACTED BY

THE FBI SCHEDULE AND CONDUCT AN INTERVIEW WITH igc

REGARDING HIS RECEIPT OF THE CRYSTAL CAPITOL FROM

CONGRESSMAN ROSTENKOWSKI. THE INTERVIEW AND QUESTIONING
SHOULD BE CONDUCTED IN THE SAME MANNER AS THE INTERVIEWS
PREVIOUSLY CONDUCTED BY CHICAGO WITH OTHERS WHO HAVE RECEIVED

GIFTS.
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~“PAGE 3 WMFO (58C-WF-180673) UNCLAS
DURING REFERENCED TELCALLS, THIS INFORMATION AND REQUEST

WAS PROVIDED TO FBIHQ, AND IN A TELCALL BETWEEN PUBLIC

CORRUPTION SSA| AND WMFO SSA BUREAU

AUTHORITY WAS PROVIDED FOR CHICAGO TO SCHEDULE AND CONDUCT AN

INTERVIEW WITH WMFO APPRECIATES CHICAGO'S

EFFORTS IN CONDUCTING THIS AND OTHER INTERVIEWS REGARDING THIS
EXTREMELY SENSITIVE MATTER. THE U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR
THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA HAS BEEN REMINDED OF THE
SENSITIVITIES INVOLVED IN CONDUCTING THESE INTERVIEWS, AND
WMFO WILIL. CONTINUE TO EMPHASIZE THIS TO INSURE THAT ALL
INFORMATION AND LEADS ARE CLOSELY COORDINATED.
LEAD:

CHICAGO AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS:

UPON BEING CONTACTED BY ATTORNEY [ | ATTEMPT TO

ARRANGE AND CONDUCT THE INTERVIEW OF

BT

b6
b7C

b6
b7C
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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoens to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hrnitedr States Bistrict Court

_for the DISTRICT OF Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
X PERSON ¥ DOCUMENTI(S} OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE COURTROOM

United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2 b3
the District of Columbia Third Floor

United States Courthouse

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. OATE AN ¥ ch 29, 1994

Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document{s} or object(s):*

590 W (80675~ (gng

SZARCLIY.___ __ INDEXS
FIRPN &3 RICHN T

0 Please see additional information on reverse.

to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

DATE

@ Dspuwc { j 3/17/94
\& ’ : ; y
% t'._" P A [ & ﬂ @ \

T‘\"-a‘ z 4 3 "/ NAME, ADGH { '%lﬁ T U.5. ATTORNEY

X LARRY INSON/WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., S5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9620/514-8321

*If not applicaole, enter “none."”




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ()

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME}

SERVED BY IPRINT NAME) TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Ssrver

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its service see Ruie 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civll

Procedure,

{2)'"Fees and mlisage nsed Not be tendered to the witness upon service of 2 subpoena Issusd on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 45(¢), Foderal Rules of Clvil Procedure) Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Crimina) Procedurs) or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
defsndants who ars unable to pay such costs (28 USC 1825, Rule 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminsl Procedurs)’,

. a » .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/21/94

Date of transcription

On 3/16/94, the investigating Agent rn.a.d.th.or_om:ixphs of b6
a place setting of china which was provided by These biC
photographs were made using a Canon AE-1 camera and a 35-105mm

macro focusing zoom lens, and the photos were made with and
without flash with 1600 ASA color film.

Investigationon 3/16/94 at Washington, D.C. File # 58C-WF-180673 '@37@
}./
by SA Date dictated 3/21/94 _
bo6
b7¢C

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the H r agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3/22/94

Date of transcription

| |the U.S. House of

'.-;-I |
Lwas. b6
interviewed telephonically at his place of)employment. After . b7c
being advised of the official identity of the interviewing Agent
and the nature of the interview, provided the following

information: .é

[:;;::;]was asked by the interviewing Agent 1f he had
received gi items from Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI such as chairs,

crystal capitols, china or luggage. [ ]responde he had
not received any of those items from ROSTENKOWSKI. I did :
advise, however, that as a result of his service on the House
Ways and Means Committee, which is Chaired by ROSTENKOWSKI, that
he received two cotton sweaters, one water pitcher and one over-
night bag. All of the items that received were imprinted
'with the Ways and Means logo identification.

Investigationon 3/17/94 at Washington, D.C. . File # - 58C-WF 18 Oé}@/

! b6
by SA . . Date dictated 3/22/94- T b7C
This document contains neither recommendations-nor conclusions of the-FBI. It is the-property. of the § pur_agency;
it and’its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. :
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription 3/22/94

L

| | Fed

ral Aviation
AdministrationLH&QQ_Indgngndgngﬁjézggpe, E.., Washlngton, D.C., ,
t€I€§§§§é nunbe was telephonlcally interviewed ggc
at™his place of employmeﬁt. After being advised of the official ’
identity of the interviewing Agent and the nature of the
interview, provided the following information:

was asked by the investigating Agent if he had
ever recelved gitt items from Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI such as

[ffffff] crystal capitols, china, luggage or any other items.

responded that, other than Christmas cards, he received no
gifts from ROSTENKOWSKI.

?

Investigationon _3/17/94 at Washington, D.C. File # 58 C;WF-lW ’@7&?
I =4
Eb6
by S8 Date dictated 3/22/94  PIC

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of fo your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoenas to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hrnited States Bistrict: Court

for the DISTRICT OF _Columbia
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

X PeRsON X DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE

COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2 b2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATE ANDTIVE
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. April 7, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 9:30 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s}:*

0 Please see additional information on reverse.

aln in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

sye— WFE(506734%9

.,pAATE K i
mnmwwq§ 3/22/94
X 0\

NAME, ADDR : KUMB TS, Y

LARRY P INSON/THOMAS MOTLEY

555 Four Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9620/514-8321

il not applicable, enter “none.”




CO 293 (Rev, 8/91) Subpoena to Testity Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) Y| TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Sarver

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) A1 to who may serve » :ubpoom and the manner of Its service 560 Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45{c), Federal Rules of CIvil
Procedures,

{2) ' Fees and mileage need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lisued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 43{c), Federal Rulss of Clvli Procedure; Rule 17(d}), Federal Rules of Criminal Procsdure) or on behalf of certain lndlgont parties and criminal
aefendants who are unabje to pay such costs (28 USC 1825, Rtuils 17(b) Fadaral Ruies of Criminal Proceduras)’,

" - ' .
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INVESTIGATIVE:

In response to a District of Columbia Grand Jury

fﬂﬂmxmamaida+nﬁ 1/14/94 i | b3
| provided SA] | b6

| [ Federal Bureau of Investigation with: b7C

— / \
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FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
] Teletype [0 Immediate [0 TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [ Priority [0 SECRET
Xl AIRTEL [0 Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[0 UNCLASEFTO
[0 UNCLAS
Date 3/23/94
TO : SAC, PHILADELPHIA

FROM ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)

SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK
OO:WF

Enclosed with this communication is one Federal
Grand Jury subpoena.

For the information of the Philadelphia Division,
Plate Block is the code name of the investigation which
includes, among others, Rep. DAN ROSTENKOWSKI of Illinois.

Investigation into this matter currently includes
purchases made by ROSTENKOWSKI at the U.S. House of
Representatives Office Supply Store (0SS) in Washington, D.C.
These purchases under investigation are items obtained from
the 0SS, allegedly for official use, which actually were
personal items that were kept by ROSTENKOWSKI or given by him
as gifts to other individuals. These items were paid for by
U.S. Treasury funds and include decorative, inscribed House of
Representatives chairs, crystal sculptures of miniature U.S. -
Capitols, fine dining china, expensive luggage and glassware. N
ROSTENKOWSKI purchased in excess of $50,000 in goods from the
0SS for himself or as gifts.

The United States Attorney for the District of
Columbia (USA) has requested that an attempt be made to locate

2 - PHILADELPHIA (Enc. 1)
@ - WMFO

DLW:

(3)

58C- WF-7§0673 —6A0

Approved: [’/OV g Transmitted ;%gal ’751/

(Number) (Time)




as many of these gift items as possible and that the
recipients of the gifts be interviewed as to the circumstances
of their receipt of these gifts. The USA has also requested
that these interviews be conducted as soon as possible.

Investigation into this matter has developed
numerous names of persons who are close friends and associates
of ROSTENKOWSKI. Interviews conducted, to date, have had a
high level of success in locating these gift itemg The

person associated with this particular lead,

| ROSTENKOWSRKI’s and is

believed to still be a close friend of the Congressman. It is
anticipated that, although no specific information exists that

received any of the aforementioned gifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI, an interview with this individual will also
locate additional gift items purchased through the 0SS.

It is requested that.[:::]be located and thoroughly
interviewed regarding his past and current relationship with
ROSTENKOWSKI. The address provided to Philadelphia is the
most recent available address for[ ] Should ave
received one or more of the aforementioned items, all details
of why he received the gift as well as how and when the gift
was received should be cbtained. All correspondence regarding
these gifts, if available, should also be obtained. All
substantial items, other than calendars or other
inconsequential items given to[::;:gby ROSTENKOWSKI's
Congressional office, should be photographed.

Additionally, the enclosed subpoena which calls for
the production of certain items should be served on
Generally, all items except the Congressional chairs—srould be
obtained, a receipt should be provided and the items entered
into evidence. Should this interview locate one of the
| this item should be obtained and

orwarded to 00. It 1s anticipated that any items obtained
from [ |will eventually be returned. If items are
discovered which are not the aforementioned items, 00 should
be notified as to the nature of the gifts and instructions
will be provided as to whether these items should be receipted
and taken into evidence.

Questions regarding this matter may be referred to
SA| | Northern Virginia Metropolitan Resident
Agency, Squad C-9, (202) 324-629

LEAD
PHILADELPHIA DIVISTON

AT DEVON, PENNSYLVANTA

b6
b7¢C

b6
b7C

b3

b6
b7C




Locate and interviewlgﬁ |regarding the
aforementioned matter. Shou1d| |have received gift items

b3
from ROSTENKOWSKI, serve b6
is believed to reside atl |

b7C
telephone number




C0O 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

MHunitedr States Bistrict Court

for the

DISTRICT OF — Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
X PersoN X DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

b3

PLACE COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATE ANDTINE
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. March 29, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document{s} or object(s}:*

SHC- L= (50673 - g2

O Please see additional information on reverse. % 76/

DATE

3/17/94

NAME, kﬁ%ﬁ REGISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY

LARRY “YPARKINSON/WENDY WYSONG

This subpoent
of the United

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 514-9620/514-8321

*(f not applicable, enter “none.™

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testity Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE )

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME}

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

. STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its service see Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Rule 45{c), Fedaral Rules of Clvil

Procedure,

(2)*'Foes and mileags need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lssued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvll Procedure; Rule 17(d}), Faders! Ruiss of Criminal Procedure) or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC 1825, Ruls 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procadurs}”,




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr States Bistrict Court

for_the DISTRICT OF Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
B PersoN Xl DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United states Courthouse DATE AND TIME
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. March 29, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

G-~ [ J0u7-3 - A3
O Please see additional information on reverse. ‘ % Qﬁ/ .

This su_bpoen in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on
T
O

DATE

3/17/94

ISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY

LARRY WARKINSON/WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9620/514-8321

*if not applicable, enter “none."




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena o Testity Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE®™

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)

SERVED 8Y (PRINT NAME) . TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOCTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) A3 to who may serve s subpoena and the manner of Its service ses Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvil
Procedures,

{2)"Feet and mileage need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena Issued on behslf of the United States or an officer or agency thersof
(Rute 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvli Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure) or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
dstandants who are unable t0 pay such costs (28 USC 1823, Ruls 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs)’,




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subposns to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnited Btates Bistrict: Court

for the

DISTRICT OF Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
X PersON X DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE COURTROOM
United states District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse S ATE ANG TINE
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. March 29, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document{s) or object{s):*

G5C (5063 ~6 74

O Please see additional information on reverse.

DATE

3/17/94

*
O -
NAME, AD {@Q% ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY

Y RKINSON/WENDY WYSONG
555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 514-9620/514-8321

=i not applicavle, enter "“none.”




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ()

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)

SERVED 8Y [PRINT NAME)} TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{1) As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of Its service see Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Feders) Rules of Civi)
Procedure,

{2)*'Fess and mileage nesd not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lssued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereo!
{Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvll Procedure; Ruls 17{d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs) or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
defendants who sre unable to pay such costs (28 USC 18285, Riile 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure)”,




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoens to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr States Bistrict- Court

for the DISTRICT OF Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
] PersoN X DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE

COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2 b3
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATEANG TIVE i
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. March 29, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

spe—LoF 100673 b5
O Please see additional information on reverse. 0(6/ W

DATE

y pol
5
% £
.‘I .\ :
o
2
5

3/17/94

[1e: , - >
l..i.: 5 O 1 f.‘

NEN L
N

NAME, ADDR STANTU.S. ATTORNEY

LARRY P INSON/WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9620/514-8321

“If not applicable, enter “none.”




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ™

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON {PRINT NAME}

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{1) As to who may s5erve a subpoena and the manner of its sarvice see Ruls 17{d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procadurse, or Ruie 45(c), Fedsral Rulss of Civll
Proceaurs,

(2)'*Fees and mileage nsad not bs tandsred to the witness upon service of a subpoena Issued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 43(c), Fecteral Rules of Clvll Procedure; Rula 17(d), Faderal Rules of Criminal Procedure} or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
defsndants who are unable to pay such costs {23 USC 1825, Riile 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedura)’,




CO 203 {Rev. 8/91) Subpoens to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr States District Court

_for the DISTRICT OF Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
] PERSON | DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE . ] ] COURTROOM ,
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2 b3
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse SATEANDTIVE
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. March 29, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.n.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s} or object(s}:*

58 C~UF-(§0 p73 ,é%?

0 Please see additional information on reverse. C ()'6/ 4@/

This subpoena /ﬁ///,/;/:./:-. In effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on
T e
behalf of the couttg?

DATE

3/17/94

.S. ATTORNEY

LARRY P INSON/WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9620/514-8321

*If not applicable, enter “nonec.™




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ¥

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)

SERVED 8Y {PRINT NAME} TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Dote Signature of Ssrver

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of Its service 380 Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rulas of Civil
Procedurs,

(2) " Fees and mileage nesd not be tendersd to the witness upon service of a subpoena Issued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thersof
{Rule 45{c), Federal Rules of Civll Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procadure) or on behaif of certain Indigent parties and criminal
defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC 1825, Ruls 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs)”,

’ . .




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoens to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnited States Bistrict Court

for the

TO:

DISTRICT OF

Columbia

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:

&K\ Person

. DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE
United States District Court for

the District of Columbia
United States Courthouse
Third and Constitution Avenue, N
Washington, DC 20001

COURTROOM
Grand Jury 93-2

Third Floor
DATE AND TIME -
March 29, 1994
10:00 a.m.

W.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object{s):*

[ Pilease see additional information on reverse.

behalf of the court

b3

580 10F ~180b73-64F-

R

AP .S

DATE

Iy

(8Y) DEPUTY C[R

3/17/94

SSISTRNT U.S. ATTORNEY

INSON/WENDY WYSONG

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9620/514-8321

I not applicable, enter “none.”




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testity Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ™

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON {PRINT NAME)

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME)

TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL

SERVICES

TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2}

Executed on

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) A3 to who may serve » subpoena and the manner of Its service see Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45{c), Federal Rules of Civil

Proceaure.

{2) "' Foees and mileage nesd not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lssued on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
(Rule 43(c), Federal Rules of Clivll Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure) or on behailf of certain Indigent parties and criminal
osfendants who ars unable to pay such costs {28 USC 1825, Riile 217(b) Federal Rules of Crimins! Procedure)”,




CO 233 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr Btates Bistrict Courrt

for the

DISTRICT OF

Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:

B PersoN

5] DOCUMENT(S} OR OBJECTI(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE
United States District Court for
the District of Columbia
United States Courthouse
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001

COURTROOM
Grand Jury 93-2
Third Floor
DATE AND TIME
March 29, 1994
10:00 a.m.

b3

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s} or object(s):*

0O Please see additional information on reverse,

This subpoena Sho) sl

EG0- 0P - 190673445

e

in in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on

/! o
4P & N 2 oS

DATE

Y

{BY) DEPUTY CfY
'R

L
555

NAME, ADDRE

Washington, DC
(202) 514-9620/514-8321

3/17/94
Y i
NE WU.S. ATTORNEY
Y P INSON/WENDY WYSONG
Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor

20001

*If not applicabls, enter “none.”




CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ™

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME}

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TCTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct,

Executed on

Date Signature of Servar

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) A3 to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its service see Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvll
Procedure,

{2)""Fees and milsage nead not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subposna lssusd on behalf of the United States or an otficer or agency thereof
(Rule 43(c), Federal Rules of Clvil Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure) or on behalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
dstendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC 18285, Rule 17(b} Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs)’.




‘ . '

CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

Mnited States Bistrict Coarrt

far the DISTRICT OF Columbia

TO:

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:
& PERSON X DOCUMENTI(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACe COURTROOM
United sStates District Court for Grand Jury 93-2 b3
the District of Columbia Third Floor o
United States Courthouse DATEANG TIviE
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. March 29, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object{s}:*

2B WE=110673 44

O Please see additional information on reverse. - %’ /)Z}/

This subpoena
s

AP
behalf of the ﬂ,,ﬂ‘-’ g

DATE

(8Y) DEPUTY C "g

3/17/94

*
W/l
NAME, APSR QYR PrpEROFRSSTSTANT U.S. ATTORNEY

Y (P INSON/WENDY WYSONG
s 555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
- Washington, DC 20001
(202) 514-9620/514-8321

*If not applicable, enter “none.”

_—



CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jury

RETURN OF SERVICE ™

DATE PLACE
RECEIVED
BY SERVER
DATE PLACE
SERVED

SERVED ON (PRINT NAME)

SERVED BY (PRINT NAME) TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(2)

| declare .under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Service and Statement of Service Fees is true and correct.

Executed on

Date Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

{1) A3 to who may serve s subpoena and the manner of Its service s8¢ Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civi
Procedurs,

{2)*Foees and mileage need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena lssued on behaif of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
{Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Clvll Procedures Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure) or on behalf of certaln indigent parties and crimina)
defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC 1825, Rule 17(b) Fedaral Rules of Criminal Procedurs)”,
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™ FD36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
[ Teletype [] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile [1 Priority ] SECRET
K] AIRTEL [0 Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL
' [ UNCLASEFTO
] UNCLAS
Date 3/18/94
TO ¢ SAC, LAS VEGAS
FROM : ADIC, WMFO (58C-WF-180673) (P) (C-9)
SUBJECT : PLATE BLOCK

QO :WF

Enclosed for receiving offices are Federal Grand
Jury subpoenas pertaining to the leads set out in this

communication.

For the information of Las Vegas, Salt Lake City
and San Diego, Plate Block is the code name of the
investigation which includes, among others, Rep. DAN

ROSTENKOWSKI of Illinois.

Investigation into this matter currently includes
purchases made by ROSTENKOWSKI at the U.S. House of
Representatives Office Supply Store (0SS) in Washington, D.C.
These purchases under investigation are items obtained from
the 0SS, allegedly for official use, which actually were
personal items that were kept by ROSTENKOWSKXI or given by him
These items were paid for by
U.S. Treasury funds and include decorative, inscribed House of
Representatives chairs, crystal sculptures of miniature U.S.

as gifts to other individuals.

2 - LAS VEGAS (Enc. 1)
2 - LOS ANGELES (Enc. 6)
2 - SALT LAKE (Enc. 1)
- SAN DIEGO (Enc. 1)
1) - WMFO
We
(9)

<

Approved: C?Z

Transmitted

zz////

680~ WwF-(f0673 650

(Number) (Time)




Capitols, fine dining china, expensive luggage, glassware and
other items. ROSTENKOWSKI purchased in excess of $50,000 in
goods from the 0SS for himself or as gifts.

The United States Attorney for the District of
Columbia (USA) has requested that an attempt be made to locate
as many of these gift items as possible and that the
recipients of the gifts be interviewed as to the circumstances
of their receipt of these gifts. The USA has also requested
that these interviews be conducted as soon as possible.

Investigation into this matter has developed
numerous names of persons who are close friends and associates
of ROSTENKOWSKI. Interviews conducted, to date, have had a
high level of success in locating these gift items. The names
associated with this particular lead are persons who have
hosted or sponsored ROSTENKOWSKI fundraisers, receptions or
other political events that benefitted ROSTENKOWSKI. It is
anticipated that, although no specific information exists that
these persons received any of the aforementioned gifts from
ROSTENKOWSKI, these interviews will also locate additional
gift items purchased through the 0SS.

It is requested that these people be located and
thoroughly interviewed regarding their receiving the
aforementioned items or any other items from ROSTENKOWSKI. The
addresses provided to receiving offices are the most recent
available employment addresses of these persons. These
individuals should be interviewed regarding their relationship
with ROSTENKOWSKI and should the person have received one or
more of the aforementioned items, all details of why they
received the gift as well as how and when the gift was
received should be obtained. All correspondence regarding
these gifts, if available, should also be obtained. Aall
substantial items, other than calendars or other
inconsequential items, should be photographed.

Additionally, the enclosed subpoénas which call for
the production of certain items should be served on the
individuals. Generally, all items except the congressional
chairs should be obtained from the individual, receipts
provided, entered into evidence and returned to 00. It is
anticipated that these items obtained will eventually be
returned. If items are discovered which are not the
aforementioned items, 00 should be notified as to the nature
of the gifts and instructions will be provided as to whether
these items should be receipted and taken into evidence.

It is requested that the following individuals be
interviewed regarding this matter. OQuestions regarding this
matter may be referred to SA | Northern

b6
b7C




Virginia Metropolitan Resident Agency, Squad C-9, (202) 324- bre
6294. ’
LEADS

IAS VEGAS DIVISION

AT T.AS VEGAS, NEVADA

LOS ANGELES_ DIVISION

AT ROSEMEAD, CATL.IFORNIA
I
| | |

AT PAIM DESERT, CALIFORNIA
I

AT NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA

AT 1.0S ANGLES, CALIFORNIA

AT BEVERLY HILLS, CALTFORNTA

SALT IAKE CITY DIVISION

AT SALT IAKE CITY, UTAH
I

SAN DTEGO DIVISTON




AT TA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA

be
b7cC

S— —
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AO 110 (Rev. 1ﬂ8§) Subpoenas to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnited States Bistrict Caurt

for the DISTRICT OF Columb}a
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:
] PERSON BX DOCUMENTI(S) OR OBJECT(S)
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at b3

the place, date, and time specified befow.

United States District Court for
the District of Columbia
United States Courthouse

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

COURTROOM  Grand Jury 93-2

Third Floor

DATE AND TIME.

February 10, 1994

9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you thé following document(s) or object(s);*

COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SUBPOENA MAY BE MADE BY SENDING THE ABOVE-LISTED
DOCUMENTS TO THE ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY NAMED BELOW. ,}
0 — (I - [0 73

O Please sece additions! information on reverse

v B

o depart by the couit or by an ofﬁct,z acting on

¥z
2/1/94

[ [oate_ -

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT 1.5, ATTORNEY \)P

LARRY PARKINSON/THOMAS MOTLEY

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832/514-8321

W oot appiicable, enter “none™




.oozqa,(gw.a_/m) s«:bpomz__o'r.qu,'_,.od?_q Gosnd Susy, L e . L ) ‘
N r_/— - A T z . - - < ————he .
RETURN OF _SEBVICE Q)
eVE —oate TPCACE T - s — g
RECEIVED - - s .o L
8Y SERVER 2/2./9_4_ leuca;d“/ s
. . . OATE : PLACE - -
SERVEO = . T . i . -
: 2/2/94 Cﬁuccz?a'/ ZL
SERVED O (PRINT NAME) LR . ! .
b3
SERVED BY :O'RIN:( NAME) - ) ' YTITLE S . A -
: S pé’c;aj Ageit, FBL
RENT OF SERVICE FEES '
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL
- r————/—f—\ -
DECLARATION OF SERVER® b6
. . b7C
{ declare under penalty of perjury ‘under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Serv co and Statement of Service Fees is true and comrect.
Executed on 2//5 / 24
. Dete . Sig
) 219 O, Uegrbornn Q1. ( hqg22 L
Address of Secver 7 V4
Ao'omow,\uu;FORMAﬂqu et
J : b3
F

.

rrederal Rutes of Crimtns! Procedurs, of Rule 43(cl, Federal’ Rules of Civit

(1) As to who msy um 8 subpoens and the mannst of 1ts service nd"rR'cfl;‘ina),
od 0 betislf of the United States.of an officer of ageacy thereof

Froosduca. ~ . -
(2)"Foss and milsige need ot be:tendssed.ta ths witewu upon seryice of.a subpoena-fesy t tates.c
- tRute 43(c), Fedecal Rulss,Of CIProgeducarRule 17(d), Fedscal Rulss of Cririnet Précedure) of.on hehalf of csitaln thdigant parttes and crimiast
Cafendants who are Unebls £o bay suchioosts (26 USC 1026, Rule 17(b) Federdl Rules of Crimined Procadure}™ S )
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CQ 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subposns to Testify Before Grand Jury

QEEIEHBE! States Bistrict ourt

Columbia
DISTRICT OF i
T0:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

[OrersoN  TX| DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse GATE AND TIME
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 3, 1994
Washington, DC 20001 9:00 a.m.

- YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s}:*

See attachment.

6@«6{%" (0673 -452-
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SUBPOENA MAY BE MADE BY SENDING THE ABOVE-LISTED
DOCUMENTS TO THE ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY- NAMED BELOW.

”ﬁ"W/

0O Please see additional information on reverse.

i
{

DATE

1/24/94
NAME, %ﬁ “°"?}¥iﬁfﬂf ggﬁum U.S. ATTORNEY
555 urth Street, N.W., 5th floor

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 514-9832

"*Ifnot applicable, enter “norie.” ~U.5.6P0:1993-0-350-792/80338

b3




do
_CO 293 (Rov. 8/01) S&_booonn__ormu,!GmJuw_ . S . ‘ . _ N . »

RETURN OF éeavuce ™

HES | 1/25/%0 | Chicige, L
seaveo - |- //25/94' | CCA)C&;&-/ I

SERVED ON (PRINT HAME)

b3
SERVED BY W ol TITLE ( - R
SA  FOL
RENT OF SERVICE .FEES
TRAVEL SorrroT I TOTAL
X T —
DECLARATION OF SERVER@ rESC

i declare under penalty of perjury‘under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contained in the Return of Serv correct,

Executed on %.//5/94

Sigy

/Y S, Vearborm OF, (A’nca/qc» ZL

Address of Secver

ADOITIONAL INFORMATION -1 .. -

(2) As t0 who may $erve 8 subposna and the manner of Its service sedRile'17(d), Federal Rutes of Criminat Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure,
(2)*"Feas and mileege need no( batendased.tothe wimm upot) sacvice of.a subpoann {ssued on batialf of the United States. of an officer ar agency thereot
* (Rute 43(c), redecal Rules of ctvll'Procodurn,Rwo 17(d), Fedesl Riilés of Criminsi Précedutre) or on behalf of certatn lndlonnt partied and criminat
Qefendants who are unable 1o pay such'costs'(28 USC 1025, Rule 17(0) Federal Rutes of Criminsl Procedure)™.

B N
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AO 110 (Rev. 12/89)} Subposana to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr States Bistrict Court

for the

DISTRICT OF

Columbia

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:

[(XPerson

%OCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

BLACE United States District Court for

the District of Columbia
United States Courthouse

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

COURTROOM Grand Jury 93-2
Third Floor
DATEANDTIME  March 8, 1994
9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

O Plesse see additioos] information oa reverse

SR~ (8067 3 653

W

in. effect until you are'granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on ;

DATE

2/25/94

v;‘ i (] !
20
-~

»8
<2

S
e

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY

THOMAS J. MOTLEY 7 37

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832




_CO 293 (Rav. 8/01) Subposna to Testily Befoy Grad Jucy, L. L.

RETURN OF SERVICE ®

5%5/7&,[4 o i

' . DATE PLA
RECEIVED -

BY SERVER ' 2 ;{éy

SERVED O (PRINT HAME)

' SERVED : MT;/} g“/f% |

’,

b3
[a] ot TITLE LS . -
S
STATEMENT OF SERVICE.FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES {TOTAL
DECLARATION OF SERVER® )
b6
- . L . . ) . b7C
1 declare under penalty of perj s &£ abha tinisad Ceatac of America that the foregoing

information contained in the Return X

Executed on_—. 30‘//¢§/

Ydress of Secver

07 5 Lew Lo, &/7@ Ze

ADOITIONAL INFORMATION -1 .. -

v

o

(1) As 80 who may s#ve a subposna and the manaer of Its vervios se4-FGIe-17(d), Fecsral Ruiss of Criminal Procedurs, of Rule 45(c), Faderal Rules of Civil
Procedure, | ) . - T . .
(2) " Foes and mlilsage need ngt.bg.'tgﬂdim.tp,ghg witrress upon service at.a subpoena.tssued on batialf of the United States.of an otficer of agency thereof
- (Rute 45(c), Federal Rules O Civit;Proceduces, Rule 17(d), Fedecal RUlSs of Criminsl Procedure) o on behalf of cestain Indigent parties and crimias!

Cofendants wivo are unable to pay suchicosts (18 Usc 1028, Rule 17(b) Federdl Rules of Criminal Procedure)™ i

-
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AO 110 {Rev. 12/89) Subpoens to Testify Before Grand Jury

Hnited States Bistrict Qonrt

for the DISTRICT OF

Columbia

TO:

£ persON

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY b3
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR:

] oOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

United States District Court for
the District of Columbia

United States Courthouse

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

COURTROOM
Grand Jury 93-2
Third Floor

DATE AND TIME
February 17, 1994
9:00 a.m.

YOU-ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):* -

PERSONAL APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

O Plesse see additions! information on reverse
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NAME, ADDﬂESSAAND PHONE NUMBER OF AS\SJI\TYNT U.S. ATTORNEY
WENDY WYSONG _
555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 514-9832/514-8321




. CO283,(Flav. 8/01) SUbposna to Texity Befory Grandt Susy,

RETURN OF SERVICE @
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SERVED ON (PRINT HAME)
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w7 2/3/% | Chicage, i
" SERVED ~'. ' Z//4/94 C/[/);(/Q?d‘/ s

TIYLE ( ~

5/4) =%

STATEMENT OF SERVICE .FEES’

SERVICES

TOoTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER®@

bo

Executed on

l declare under penalty of perjury‘under the laws of the Umted States of Amenca that the foregoing
information contained in the Retum of §

and correct.
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ADDITIORALINFORMATION =t ..+

(2) As to who may serve & subposna and the manner of Its servics sed RGle-17(d), Federal Rutss of Criminst Procedure, or Rula 45(c), Fedecal’ Rules of Civil

Proceduce.

(2)"Feose and mlmoo anead not batendased.tathe wﬂn«c upod) secvice of.a tubpoom {esusd on behatf of the United sutn Of An officer o agency thereof
© (Rute £3(c), rredecal Rules of ch‘?rocod'um Rute 17(u), Fedecsl Riles of Crinyinst” nr&xdu«) or.0n hehatf of cactsla lnd(omt parties and crimiasl -
defesndants who are umblo to ey suchioosts (28 USC 1628, Rule l7(b) Federal Ruted of Criminst Procedure)™.

b3




P R I S

AO 110 (Rev. 12/89) Subposns to Testify Befors Grand Jury

United States Bistrict Conrt

for the DISTRICT OF — Colunbia
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY b3
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

] PERSON (] DOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECTI(S}

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below. '

PLACE COURTROOM
United States District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia Third Floor
United States Courthouse DATE AND TIME
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 17, 1994
Washington, DC - 20001 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):*

PERSONAL APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

5EC— coF~fOC73 w58
B B

O Plesse see additioasl information on reverse %
qdin i

DATE

2/3/94

NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASS{STANT U.S. ATTORNEY

WENDY WYSONG \})

555 Fourth Street, N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-9832/514-8321
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' ' e RETURN OF SERVICE @
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DECLARATION OF SERVER®

I declare under penalty of perjury ‘under the laws of the Umted States of America that the foregoing

tousa and on rect.
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information contained jin th Return of Serr™
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Address of Server’
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Prooeduce,
(2]‘“Fonu$d mifsage nead not bt
- {Rute 43(c), Kedecal RulSS CM

defendants who are umbu to pay such” Tooste (28 UsC1028, Rule 17(b) Fedecsl Rules of CAminst

Proceducre)”.

(1) As to who may serve a subpoena snd the manner of its service ud,‘;iu(lo"ina), Federal Rulss of Criminsl Procedurs, or Rule 45(c), Federal’ Rulqs of Clvit

endased.tathe w“qou upor) sevice af.a wbpoonn Jesued on behalf of the United States, Of an officer of agency thereot
(‘?focod'urn Rule n(a) Federsl Rilés of Crindaal “Précedure) of.on behalf of csteln lndlacnt perties snd crimiast
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CO 293 (Rev. 8/91) Subpoans to Testify Before Grand Jury

gﬁrtttzh

States Bistrict

T ourt

the Colunmbia
DISTRICT OF
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY b3
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

X person

(] bOCUMENT(S] OR O8JECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at

the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE .
United States District Court for

the District of Columbia

COURTROOM
Grand Jury 93-2

Third Floor

United States Courthouse DATE AND TWAE
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 10, 1994
Washington, DC 20001. 9:00 a.m.

. ) ’ Y
- YOU AREALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s]:*

SH— P~ (50673 B

Lol o

O Please see additional information on reverse.

effect untif you are granted {eave to depart by the court of by aa officer actm?on

7,’/'////////// s

L

DATE

1/26/94

.| _NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S, ATTORNEY

THOMAS J. MOTLEY ﬁ/ :
555 Fourth Street{ N.W., 5th floor
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 514-8321
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MENT OF SERVICE FEES

TRAVEL TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVER(®

l declare under penalty of perjury‘under the laws of the United Swt&t of Amenca that the foregoing
information contained in the H‘etum of Servi e and coirect,

Executed on 20{//5/94

/2 S, Wearliorn O¥-, { hicage, T/
Secved 7

Address of

ADDITIONAL-INFORMATION »=1.. -

v
2

(1) A3 to who may secve s subposna and the manner of 1ts sacvice u}’r«'&.'-ina). rFederatl Rutss of Criminal Procedurs, or Ruls 45{¢), Federal Rulee of Clvit
Prooeduce,

(z]“F«c and mtl«oo need no( be.tendaged.to.the witqm upoT) service of.a wbpoonn tssued on behiatf of the United suht,of an offlcer of egency thereofl
(Rute 43(c), rederal Rules Of ch‘Proc&d'uuv Rute 17(d), Fedeal Riftis of CrinHnat Précedute) or.on behatf of osrtaln lnd!ecnt partied and criminat
defecdtants who are umblo to Pay such” Yooets (28 USC 1626, Ruie l7(b) redecat Rules of Criminst Procedurs)*.
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CQO 293 (Rev. 8/91) éubpoenq 0 Tastify Befors Grand Jury

Wnitey States Bistrict Court -

FOR THE - DISTRICT OF _ COLUMBIA -~ : - o

TO: . b3

SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY

SUBPOENA FOR: [3/
(] PERSON DOCUMENT(S] OR OBJECTI(S}

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE United States District Court . COURTROOM

for the District of Columbia; g;ing ;;ry 93-2
United States Courthouse - oor
Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. DATEAND TME -TUESTHY, HARCH 3, 1T7¥
- Thuraday,—Rebrvary-17, 1994
Washlngtt_m,_ D.C. 20001 at 10:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s} or object{s):*

ﬁ@“édf - /50673 -7
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O Please see additional'information on reverse, -

This _subpogna s m
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alto e COUCH

A &

ﬂ'.".

il
,/)4/
A

/iy

DATE

February 10, 1994

I

Y
.| NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF TANT U.S. ATTORNEY
WENDY WYSONG, AUSA i

Public Corruption/Govermment Fraud Section
555 4th Street, N.W., 5th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 514-9832




RETURN OF SERVICE ¢
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SERVED ON [PRINT NAME) *

SERVED

b3
[SERVED BY PRINT NAME) - - TITLE
S(Pé(‘( al Af}ﬁ -
T OF SERVICE FEES"
TRAVEL SERVICES . TOTAL
b6
DECLARATION OF SERVER(2 i . b7C

I.declare under penalty of perjury’under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing
information contain /n the Return of

Executed on

L &ﬁgﬁmﬁ@wﬁq@jwﬁlz

’ ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(1) A3 to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its sarvice 00 Rule i7(d). Fsdera) Rules of Criminal Procsdure, or Rule 43(c), Fedaral Rules of Civil
Procedure.

(2)“Foes and milespe nesd not be tendered to the witness upon service of 8 subposna 11sUsd On behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof
{Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civll Procedure; Rule 17({d), Federal Rulss of Criminal Procedurs) or on bahalf of certaln Indigent parties and criminal
dsfendants who 870 UN3DIS tO PAY RICh cOSte (2. USC 1825, Rule 17(b) Federal Rulss of Criminal Procedure)”,




AO 110 (Rev. 12/83] Subpoans to Testlfy Before Grand Jury

Hnitedr States Bistrict Court

for the DISTRICT OF Columbia
TO:
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:

DI Person [J bOCUMENT(S) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Court at .
the place, date, and time specified below. '

PLACE COURTROOM

United states District Court for Grand Jury 93-2
the District of Columbia ’ Third Floor

United States Courthouse DATE AND TIME

Third and Constitution Avenue, N.W. February 17, 1994

Washington, DC 20001 . . 9:00 a.m.

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document{s} or object(s):*

PERSONAL, APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED

b

b3

5’§C/WF/lg©g 73459
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O Flesse see additioasl information on reverse

DATE

2/3/94

2R

I A

L
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NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S., ATTORNEY
WENDY WYSONG

Washington, DC 20001
. (202) 514-9832/514-8321

555 Fourth St¥eet, N.W., 5th floor
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DECLARATION OF SERVER® ;Egc
t declare under penalty of perjury i i the foregoing
information contalned in the Return of rrect.
/] c
Executed on;'i, 7/ 1</
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ADOITIONALNFORMATION -~1.. -

a- . . - . . [ e
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*

(1) Az 80 who may serve a subposns and the mannec of lts service sed Rile 17(d), Federal Rutss of Criminal Prooedure, of Ruls 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil
Prooedure,
(2)%Foos and miltsigs need ot b tendersd. 10.the withews upoq service of.a wbpocm fasued on Dehalf of the United States.or an offices of sgency thereot
* (Rute 43(c), redecal Rulss of ctvu‘Pfogod'Um Rute 17(d), Federsl Riilés of Criminal’ Précedute) or on behalf of osrteln !ndloant partied sad crimlaat.
GQefendaats who are unable to Pay suchcosts(28 U3 1026, Rule 17(b) Federsil'Rutes of Criminst Proceducs)”™.




